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Socio-Demographic Annexes

QA1 Have you recently read in the press, seen on the Internet or on television or
heard on the radio something about the European Parliament?
(% - EV)
2
" 2
$ : 2
a

EU27 62 38 0
‘g Gender
Man 66 33 1
Woman 57 43 0
15-24 49 51 0
25-39 58 42 0
40-54 63 36 1
55+ 66 33 1
{v] Education (End of)
15- 55 44 1
16-19 61 39 0
20+ 69 31 0
Still studying 53 47 0
Self- employed 67 32 1
Managers 72 28 0
Other white collars 65 35 0
Manual workers 57 43 0
House persons 46 54 0
Unemployed 45 55 0
Retired 67 32 1
Students 53 47 0
Most of the time 49 50 1
From time to time 56 44 0
Almost never/ Never 66 34 0

Image of European Parliament
Positive 73 27 0
Neutral 53 46
Negative 60 39 1
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QA1b Has what you have read, seen or heard given you a generally favourable or unfavourable
impression of the European Parliament?
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EU27 56 33 10 1
BT} Gender
Man 55 34 10 1
Woman 56 32 10 2
=
15-24 64 26 8 2
25-39 58 31 10 1
40-54 55 35 9 1
55+ 53 35 10 2
1 Education (End of)
15- 48 39 11 2
16-19 54 35 10 1
20+ 58 30 10 2
Still studying 61 27 10 2
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 54 34 10 2
Managers 60 30 9 1
Other white collars 61 29 9 1
Manual workers 55 35 9 1
House persons 49 36 12 3
Unemployed 48 42 9 1
Retired 52 35 11 2
Students 61 27 10 2
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 43 46 9 2
From time to time 54 38 7 1
Almost never/ Never 57 30 11 2
Image of European Parliament
Positive 84 9 6 1
Neutral 46 34 17 3

Negative 10 85 4 1
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QA2 The European Union and in particular the European Parliament have acted on several topics during the past four years.
Which of the following topics, if any, have you read, seen or heard about? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)
2
5 © =
< 8
o) . s e
S g g S
z £ 3 2 e
© 4] = = >
= £ E 5 9 £
S c o S 7 <
] = c )
E : 3 g = g _
] o ] 8 Q T2
< c [¥] ) 2 c [
= E= o) < o = 2
9 2 g £ o s 3
o = T — 41 2 =
g 3 $ 5 E 2 g ¢
4 £ 2 58 o =
= = = w5 S ]
o a £ o o go
5 = 'E 52 g =2
2 Py o o = c g
5 g = g 2 99
= 8 g z S <0
Y ] a ] o € a
=] = ‘ =
g = & & 5 E
o 8 E © E g
e @ V] o o he]
[ o ) c w c
a % w % ©
kY 2 L S
S = s s
2 ) 5
8 a =
o £
'_
EU27 23 28 37 17 29 38
HE Gender
Man 26 29 39 20 33 41
Woman 20 28 35 15 25 36
==
B Age
15-24 19 22 33 15 24 34
25-39 22 29 37 18 28 36
40-54 23 30 38 18 28 38
55+ 25 29 37 17 31 41
I3 Education (End of)
15- 16 25 21 8 19 29
16-19 21 28 33 15 25 36
20+ 30 33 48 25 39 47
Still studying 19 22 37 17 28 36
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 27 30 40 21 31 41
Managers 30 31 51 26 40 49
Other white collars 24 29 38 18 29 37
Manual workers 21 29 32 15 24 34
House persons 15 27 25 11 19 29
Unemployed 16 25 32 15 24 31
Retired 25 29 36 15 30 42
Students 19 22 37 17 28 36
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 16 25 25 12 20 29
From time to time 18 26 28 14 22 31
Almost never/ Never 27 30 42 20 33 43
Image of European Parliament
Positive 32 35 43 23 36 44
Neutral 18 25 32 14 24 33

Negative 18 26 36 15 27 40
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QA2 The European Union and in particular the European Parliament have acted on several topics during the
past four years. Which of the following topics, if any, have you read, seen or heard about? (MULTIPLE
ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
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EU27 24 74 0 4 2
[g Gender
Man 25 74 1 3 1
Woman 23 73 0 4 2
15-24 21 76 0 4 2
25-39 23 72 0 4 1
40-54 23 72 0 4 1
55+ 26 74 0 4 2
E,] Education (End of)
15- 20 69 1 7 3
16-19 23 72 0 4 1
20+ 28 78 0 3 1
Still studying 23 76 0 4 2

Socio-professional category
Self- employed 23 71 1 3 1
Managers 29 80 0 1 0
Other white collars 22 71 1 3 1
Manual workers 23 70 0 5 1
House persons 18 69 1 7 3
Unemployed 22 74 0 8 2
Retired 25 76 1 4 2
Students 23 76 0 4 2
Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 20 70 1 7 2
From time to time 22 67 4 2
Almost never/ Never 25 77 0 3 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 29 76 0 1 1
Neutral 20 72 0 5 2
Negative 23 74 0 6 1
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QA3 Some people follow what's going on in European Union politics, whether there's an election going on or not. Others aren't that
interested. Would you say you follow what's going on in European Union politics:
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EU27 15 41 27 17 0 56 44
FQ Gender
Man 18 43 25 14 0 61 39
Woman 12 39 29 20 0 51 49
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15-24 8 33 31 28 0 41 59
25-39 12 42 29 17 0 54 46
40-54 14 45 27 14 0 59 41
55+ 19 40 26 15 0 59 41
E,] Education (End of)

15- 10 34 27 29 0 44 56
16-19 13 41 29 17 0 54 46
20+ 21 46 23 10 0 67 33
Still studying 10 35 29 26 0 45 55
Self- employed 19 43 27 1 0 62 38
Managers 24 49 21 6 0 73 27
Other white collars 12 47 29 12 0 59 41
Manual workers 10 40 31 19 0 50 50
House persons 9 33 26 32 0 42 58
Unemployed 8 35 30 27 0 43 57
Retired 20 39 25 16 0 59 41
Students 10 35 29 26 0 45 55
Most of the time 11 33 28 28 0 44 56
From time to time 9 42 31 18 0 51 49
Almost never/ Never 18 42 25 15 0 60 40
Positive 24 51 18 7 0 75 25
Neutral 9 36 33 22 0 45 55
Negative 13 33 31 23 0 46 54
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QA4 In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Parliament?
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EU27 4 33 43 15 4 1 37 19
KQ Gender
Man 4 34 39 17 5 1 38 22
Woman 3 32 46 14 3 2 35 17
15-24 4 33 49 10 2 2 37 12
25-39 4 33 44 15 3 1 37 18
40-54 4 33 41 16 5 1 37 21
55+ 3 33 41 17 4 2 36 21
I3 Education (End of)
15- 2 25 47 18 4 4 27 22
16-19 3 31 43 17 5 1 34 22
20+ 5 38 39 14 3 1 43 17
Still studying 4 35 48 10 1 2 39 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 4 38 37 16 4 1 42 20
Managers 5 42 36 14 3 0 47 17
Other white collars 5 37 41 14 3 0 42 17
Manual workers 3 27 48 16 5 1 30 21
House persons 1 28 46 19 4 2 29 23
Unemployed 2 24 45 18 8 3 26 26
Retired 3 33 41 17 4 2 36 21
Students 4 35 48 10 1 2 39 1
Most of the time 3 20 43 23 8 3 23 31
From time to time 2 28 46 18 5 1 30 23
Almost never/ Never 4 37 41 14 3 1 41 17

Image of European Parliament

Positive 10 90 0 0 0 0 100 0
Neutral 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Negative 0 0 0 79 21 0 0 100
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QA5 Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more important or less
importantrole?
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EU27 54 29 10 7
[Q Gender
Man 54 31 9 6
Woman 53 27 1 9
=
15-24 58 22 10 10
25-39 57 27 10 6
40-54 54 31 9 6
55+ 50 31 11 8
{v] Education (End of)
15- 46 29 11 14
16-19 50 33 10 7
20+ 59 27 10 4
Still studying 62 18 9 11
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 55 30 10 5
Managers 62 26 9 3
Other white collars 57 30 9 4
Manual workers 49 33 10 8
House persons 48 30 12 10
Unemployed 52 30 8 10
Retired 49 30 12 9
Students 62 18 9 11
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 47 33 9 1
From time to time 53 33 8 6
Almost never/ Never 55 27 11 7
Image of European Parliament
Positive 77 10 10 3
Neutral 46 30 13 11

Negative 27 65 3 5
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QA6a In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?
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Equality between women and men
Tolerance and respect for diversity in society
Solidarity between the EU and poor countries in the world
The protection of human rights in the EU and worldwide

The fight against discrimination and for the protection of minorities
Solidarity between EU Member States and between its regions
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Still studying

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 6 4 6 1 5 9
Managers 5 4 5 1 4 15
Other white collars 7 4 5 8 5 14
Manual workers 9 4 5 8 4 1
House persons 9 6 4 9 5 12
Unemployed 10 7 5 9 4 13
Retired 7 3 4 9 4 12
Students 8 6 7 5 4 15
Most of the time 8 6 4 10 5 10
From time to time 5 4 8 5 1
Almost never/ Never 8 4 5 9 4 13

Image of European Parliament

Positive 6 5 5 1 6 13
Neutral 9 4 6 8 4 13
Negative 8 4 4 6 3 9
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QA6a In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?
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EU27 2 5 9 6 18 8
BT Gender
Man 2 6 9 20 10
Woman 2 4 8 7 16 7
=
15-24 2 7 12 6 15 4
25-39 2 5 8 6 17 8
40-54 2 5 9 6 17 9
55+ 2 4 7 7 19 10
k1 Education (End of)
15- 3 4 6 7 20 7
16-19 2 5 9 6 17 9
20+ 2 5 8 6 18 10
Still studying 1 6 1 7 18 4

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 1 5 10 6 16 1
Managers 1 5 8 5 19 10
Other white collars 2 5 8 6 18 9
Manual workers 2 5 9 6 17 8
House persons 3 3 8 7 16 8
Unemployed 1 5 1 7 13 5
Retired 3 4 7 7 19 9
Students 1 6 1 7 18 4
Most of the time 2 4 9 7 16 8
From time to time 3 5 9 7 16 8
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Almost never/ Never

|

Image of European Parliament

Positive 1 5 6 6 20 9
Neutral 2 5 9 7 17 8
Negative 3 5 12 6 17 9
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QA6a In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?
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EU27 6 2 1 1 0 1
BT Gender
Man 6 1 0 0 1
Woman 6 2 0 0 0 1
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15-24 5 3 0 0 0 2
25-39 6 2 1 0 0 1
40-54 7 2 0 0 0 1
55+ 6 2 1 1 0 1
I3 Education (End of)

15- 5 2 1 1 0 3
16-19 7 1 0 1 0 1
20+ 6 2 1 0 0 0
Still studying 4 3 0 0 0 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 1 0 1 0 1
Managers 6 2 0 0 0 0
Other white collars 6 2 1 0 0 0
Manual workers 7 2 1 1 0 1
House persons 5 1 0 1 1 2
Unemployed 4 2 1 1 0 2
Retired 7 2 0 1 0 2
Students 4 3 0 0 0 1
Most of the time 6 1 1 1 0 2
From time to time 7 2 0 1 0 1
Almost never/ Never 6 2 0 0 0 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive
Neutral
Negative 9 1
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QA6b And then? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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EU27 14 10 11 13 9 16
‘g Gender
Man 1 9 1 13 9 16
Woman 17 1 12 12 10 16
(=
15-24 15 13 13 10 9 14
25-39 14 10 11 12 8 16
40-54 13 10 1 12 10 17
55+ 14 9 1 14 10 17
I3 Education (End of)
15- 16 10 10 13 10 18
16-19 14 9 1 13 9 15
20+ 14 10 1 13 9 18
Still studying 15 14 14 9 8 14
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 12 8 13 14 8 14
Managers 12 8 10 14 10 19
Other white collars 15 10 1" 14 10 16
Manual workers 14 10 1 1 9 15
House persons 14 11 11 11 13 15
Unemployed 14 14 12 12 8 17
Retired 15 9 11 14 10 18
Students 15 14 14 9 8 14
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 15 M 10 15 10 16
From time to time 14 1 1 1 10 15
Almost never/ Never 14 9 11 13 9 17
Image of European Parliament
Positive 14 1 1 16 12 18
Neutral 14 10 12 1 8 16

Negative 14 8 10 10 8 15
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QA6b And then? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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EU27 6 10 19 12 20 16
FQ Gender
Man 5 12 19 1 22 18
Woman 6 9 18 14 19 13
==
15-24 6 11 20 14 18 13
25-39 5 12 19 13 21 15
40-54 5 10 19 12 21 16
55+ 6 9 18 12 20 17
g Education (End of)
15- 7 9 15 12 20 14
16-19 7 11 19 11 21 17
20+ 4 10 20 13 21 16
Still studying 6 11 20 16 17 14
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 4 1 18 12 20 20
Managers 4 11 19 12 24 16
Other white collars 5 10 20 12 21 16
Manual workers 5 1 20 13 20 15
House persons 8 9 21 13 17 11
Unemployed 7 12 15 1 18 13
Retired 7 9 17 12 20 16
Students 6 1 20 16 17 14

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 5 9 18 10 19 12
From time to time 7 10 19 12 18 14
Almost never/ Never 5 10 19 13 21 17
Positive 5 11 17 12 20 17
Neutral 6 10 19 13 20 15
Negative 7 10 22 11 20 15
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QA6b And then? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)

(% - EV)

9]

9

£

[

=

>

w

()

<

£ c

%) o

c =

9 5

2 2

3 _

= @ o x £

ot o3 4 A )

2 £ o o} 2

© (o] wl w =

n & = = z 2

v, c < <C = =}

ER- E = = Z £

2 & 2 Q Q 5 5

u ~ 2} v = a

.q_) [0} — () o

= (7] [J] c %

- wv < >

c o = ] \46

1 2 5 = 2

= ey

© 2

c =

o w

=] <

© =

c

L

o

[

[oN

4

()

<

|_
EU27 1 5 0 0 0 0
kT Gender
Man 11 5 1 0 0
Woman 10 5 0 0 0 0
B Age
15-24 12 5 0 0 0 0
25-39 10 5 0 0 0 0
40-54 11 4 0 0 0 0
55+ 10 5 1 0 0 1
{v] Education (End of)
15- 10 5 1 1 0 1
16-19 1 4 0 0 0 0
20+ 11 5 0 0 0 0
Still studying 11 5 0 0 0 0

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 15 4 1 0 0 0
Managers 12 6 0 0 0 0
Other white collars 11 5 0 0 0 0
Manual workers 11 5 1 1 0 0
House persons 9 3 1 0 0 1
Unemployed 11 6 1 0 0 1
Retired 10 5 1 1 0 1
Students 11 5 0 0 0 0

Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never
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Image of European Parliament

Positive 10 5 0 0 0 0
Neutral 11 5 0 0 0 1
Negative 12 4 1 1 0 1
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QA6ab In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?

And then?
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EU27 21 14 16 21 14 28
[g Gender
Man 16 12 15 22 13 27
Woman 27 16 17 19 14 30
(=
15-24 23 19 20 15 13 27
25-39 22 15 17 21 13 30
40-54 21 14 16 21 13 28
55+ 21 13 15 22 14 28

{v] Education (End of)

15- 23 15 14 21 15 27
16-19 21 13 16 21 14 27
20+ 20 13 16 23 13 31
Still studying 24 20 20 14 12 29
Self- employed 18 12 18 24 13 23
Managers 17 13 15 25 14 34
Other white collars 21 14 16 22 14 29
Manual workers 23 15 16 19 13 26
House persons 22 17 14 20 18 26
Unemployed 24 21 16 20 12 29
Retired 22 12 15 22 14 29
Students 24 20 20 14 12 29
Most of the time 22 17 14 24 14 25
From time to time 21 16 16 19 15 25
Almost never/ Never 21 13 17 21 13 30
Positive 20 15 16 26 17 31
Neutral 23 14 17 19 12 28

Negative 21 12 14 16 1 24




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA6ab  In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?

And then?
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EU27 8 15 27 19 37 24
lg Gender
Man 7 17 28 16 41 28
Woman 8 13 26 21 34 20
=
15-24 8 17 32 20 32 17
25-39 6 17 27 19 37 22
40-54 7 15 28 18 38 25
55+ 9 13 25 18 39 26
{v] Education (End of)
15- 9 12 21 19 39 20
16-19 9 15 28 17 37 25
20+ 6 15 28 19 38 25
Still studying 6 16 31 22 35 18

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 5 15 28 18 35 31
Managers 6 16 26 16 43 26
Other white collars 8 15 28 18 39 25
Manual workers 7 17 29 19 37 23
House persons 10 12 27 19 31 18
Unemployed 7 16 26 17 30 18
Retired 10 13 24 19 38 25
Students 6 16 31 22 35 18
Most of the time 7 13 26 17 35 20
From time to time 10 15 27 19 33 21
Almost never/ Never 7 15 27 19 40 26
Positive 6 16 23 18 40 26
Neutral 8 15 28 20 36 23
Negative 9 15 33 17 36 24
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QA6ab  In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly?

And then?
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EU27 17 7 1 1 0 1
‘Q Gender
Man 18 7 1 1 0 1
Woman 16 6 1 1 0 1
15-24 17 8 0 0 0 1
25-39 16 7 1 1 0 1
40-54 18 6 1 1 0 1
55+ 16 6 1 1 0 2
I3 Education (End of)
15- 14 7 1 2 0 3
16-19 17 6 1 1 0 1
20+ 17 7 1 1 0 0
Still studying 15 8 0 0 0 1

Socio-professional category
Self- employed 22 5 1 1 0 1
Managers 17 8 1 0 0 0
Other white collars 17 6 1 0 0 0
Manual workers 17 6 1 1 0 1
House persons 13 4 1 1 1 2
Unemployed 15 7 1 1 0 2
Retired 16 6 1 1 0 2
Students 15 8 0 0 0 1
Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 17 6 2 2 0 2
From time to time 19 8 1 0 1
Almost never/ Never 16 6 1 1 0 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive 16
Neutral 16 7
Negative 20 5 2 3
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QA7a Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly?
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EU27 11 11 12 10 9 2
BT Gender
Man 9 11 11 11 10 2
Woman 12 1 14 10 8 2
=
15-24 9 17 13 9 10 2
25-39 10 12 12 11 9 3
40-54 9 10 12 13 9 2
55+ 12 9 12 9 9 1
k1 Education (End of)
15- 16 6 14 13 7 2
16-19 11 7 13 11 10 2
20+ 9 15 11 10 9 1
Still studying 8 20 12 8 1 2
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 9 10 10 13 10 3
Managers 7 16 9 9 10 2
Other white collars 9 1 11 13 10 2
Manual workers 12 9 14 1 9 2
House persons 14 6 13 16 5 2
Unemployed 13 10 18 12 7 0
Retired 12 8 13 8 9 1
Students 8 20 12 8 1 2
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 13 7 16 14 7 2
From time to time 12 8 14 11 8 2
Almost never/ Never 10 13 11 9 10 2
Image of European Parliament
Positive 9 13 10 1 1 2
Neutral 12 10 14 10 9 2

Negative 10 8 14 1 7 1
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QA7a Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly?
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EU27 4 4 4 4 5 9
BT Gender
Man 4 5 4 4 9
Woman 4 3 3 5 5 8
=
15-24 5 3 3 5 4 6
25-39 4 5 4 4 4 7
40-54 4 4 4 5 5 9
55+ 3 4 3 5 6 10
7 Education (End of)
15- 3 2 4 5 5 7
16-19 4 4 4 5 5 8
20+ 4 5 3 4 5 10
Still studying 5 4 4 4 3 7
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 3 5 3 4 5 9
Managers 4 6 3 5 4 1
Other white collars 4 5 3 4 5 9
Manual workers 4 3 4 4 5 7
House persons 4 3 6 7 4 7
Unemployed 3 4 3 6 3 6
Retired 3 3 3 5 7 10
Students 5 4 4 4 3 7
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 3 4 4 4 4 6
From time to time 4 4 4 5 5 7
Almost never/ Never 4 4 3 4 5 10

Image of European Parliament

Positive 4 5 3 4 4 11
Neutral 4 3 4 4 5 7
Negative 3 4 5 5 6 8
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Eurobarometer 99.1

QA7a Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly?

(% -EV)

©

£

[&)

3

[J]

o)

w

©

§ g

g g

° 5 & —

o © 3 [Va)

2 g & o) 3

- -3 c L L

o 8 S Z = z

k= 4 = ‘A < < 2

] © = e E ~

= S O P4 —

S 9 £ £ o O =

c 0 > < o o o

= O 2 ) 2] =)

2 S = o v

E < E £ 5

2 é',' o z

- 3

s 5

g U]

c

Q

(]

©

>

(NN}

[J]

ey

'_
EU27 8 3 3 0 0 1
BT Gender
Man 9 3 2 0 0 1
Woman 7 3 3 0 1 1
15-24 6 2 5 0 0 1
25-39 7 3 4 0 0 1
40-54 8 3 2 0 0 1
55+ 9 3 2 0 1 2
k1 Education (End of)
15- 7 3 2 0 1 3
16-19 9 3 3 0 0 1
20+ 8 3 2 0 0 1
Still studying 6 1 4 0 0 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 8 5 2 0 1 0
Managers 10 2 2 0 0 0
Other white collars 8 2 4 0 0 0
Manual workers 8 4 3 0 0 1
House persons 5 2 2 0 2 2
Unemployed 6 2 3 1 1 2
Retired 9 4 2 0 1 2
Students 6 1 4 0 0 1
Most of the time 6 3 3 1 1 2
From time to time 3 4 1 1
Almost never/ Never 9 3 2 0 0 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 2 3 0 0 0
Neutral 8 3 3 0 0 2
Negative 8 4 2 1 2 1
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QA7b And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 23 20 26 21 16 7
IQ Gender
Man 21 20 25 21 18 8
Woman 24 21 27 20 15 5
=
15-24 22 23 27 22 18 10
25-39 20 20 24 21 16 8
40-54 24 20 27 21 17 8
55+ 24 20 27 20 16 4
{v] Education (End of)
15- 29 17 29 22 12 4
16-19 24 19 26 22 17 6
20+ 21 24 25 19 18 8
Still studying 20 23 28 21 17 10
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 18 20 23 19 19 8
Managers 20 26 24 18 18 10
Other white collars 22 23 25 22 15 8
Manual workers 24 18 27 21 16 6
House persons 24 15 25 21 17 5
Unemployed 26 17 31 23 17 7
Retired 25 20 27 20 15 3
Students 20 23 28 21 17 10
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 28 15 31 20 15 7
From time to time 24 19 27 22 15 7
Almost never/ Never 21 21 25 20 17 7
Image of European Parliament
Positive 21 23 25 20 18 9
Neutral 23 20 26 21 17 6

Negative 25 16 27 20 13 4
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QA7b And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(% - EV)

Humanitarian aid and development assistance
The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy
Consumer rights
Migration and asylum
The fight against terrorism and organised crime
Democracy and the rule of law
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15-24 15 10 9 11 13 16
25-39 12 13 12 10 14 17
40-54 13 12 15 9 15 19
55+ 11 10 13 1 18 19
I3 Education (End of)

15- 13 8 14 10 18 17
16-19 11 11 14 9 17 18
20+ 12 14 12 12 14 20
Still studying 16 9 8 1 12 18
Self- employed 1 15 12 12 14 20
Managers 1 15 10 12 13 21
Other white collars 12 13 15 1 15 20
Manual workers 12 11 14 8 17 17
House persons 15 9 16 9 15 15
Unemployed 14 8 15 8 12 17
Retired 11 10 13 1 19 18
Students 16 9 8 1 12 18
Most of the time 15 11 14 9 14 16
From time to time 13 11 15 9 15 16
Almost never/ Never 12 12 12 11 16 20
Positive 13 14 10 1 14 21
Neutral 13 9 13 10 17 17

Negative 10 1 16 9 17 16
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QA7b And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 15 10 1 0 0 0
BT Gender
Man 16 10 9 0 0 0
Woman 14 10 13 0 0 0
=
B Age
15-24 12 7 18 0 0 1
25-39 14 9 13 1 0 0
40-54 15 10 10 0 0 0
55+ 17 1 8 0 1 0
k1 Education (End of)
15- 14 11 8 0 1 1
16-19 16 10 9 0 1 0
20+ 16 10 12 0 0 0
Still studying 10 8 19 0 0 1

Socio-professional category
Self- employed 18 9 1 0 0 0
Managers 17 10 11 1 0 0
Other white collars 16 10 12 0 0 0
Manual workers 13 9 10 0 1 1
House persons 11 10 8 1 1 0
Unemployed 12 9 10 1 1 1
Retired 17 12 8 0 1 0
Students 10 8 19 0 0 1
Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 13 11 10 1 0 0
From time to time 13 9 1 0 0 0
Almost never/ Never 16 10 11 0 0 0

Image of European Parliament

Positive 17 9 12 0 0 0
Neutral 14 10 11 0 0 0
Negative 13 13 8 1 1 0
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Eurobarometer 99.1

QA7ab  Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And

then?
(% - EV)
w 2
o) 2
2 S
c
=3
_ Y— ©
%) o
% ° < £
c = 2 S
= 5 5 % S
- 9 g v} 9 ]
= 5 S £ 2 5
g = 2 ke ° Q.
[ = c o
= = o © g =
= 1%} S 5 =
e} c o > 2 Ll
S ‘s a £ =] 9]
o (o)) — (e} = <
® 2 g 2 &
s '® o ~ S
= o (V] c
© I @ e
< b= = =]
2 8 =
= ©
o = =
< o (o))
— % 5
> ()
wv L
'—
EU27 33 31 38 31 25 8
BT Gender
Man 30 30 36 32 27 10
Woman 36 31 40 29 23 7
=
15-24 30 40 40 30 28 12
25-39 30 32 36 32 25 11
40-54 33 29 39 33 25 9
55+ 36 28 38 29 25 5
k1 Education (End of)
15- 44 22 42 34 19 6
16-19 34 26 39 32 26 8
20+ 30 38 35 28 26 9
Still studying 28 43 39 28 27 13
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 28 30 33 32 30 10
Managers 27 41 33 27 28 12
Other white collars 31 33 36 34 25 10
Manual workers 36 26 40 32 25 8
House persons 37 20 37 36 21 6
Unemployed 39 27 48 35 23 7
Retired 37 28 39 28 24 5
Students 28 43 39 28 27 13
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 40 21 46 34 22 8
From time to time 36 27 40 34 23 9
Almost never/ Never 31 34 36 29 27 8
Image of European Parliament
Positive 30 36 35 31 29 1
Neutral 35 30 40 31 25 7

Negative 35 23 40 31 20
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QA7ab  Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And

then?
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EU27 16 15 16 15 20 26
BTl Gender
Man 15 17 17 14 20 28
Woman 17 13 16 15 21 25
=
15-24 20 13 13 15 16 22
25-39 16 18 16 13 18 25
40-54 16 16 18 14 20 27
55+ 14 14 16 16 23 28
I3 Education (End of)
15- 15 9 18 15 22 23
16-19 15 14 18 13 22 26
20+ 16 19 14 16 19 30
Still studying 21 13 12 14 15 24
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 14 19 15 16 18 28
Managers 15 21 13 17 17 32
Other white collars 16 18 18 15 20 28
Manual workers 15 14 18 12 22 24
House persons 19 12 21 15 19 21
Unemployed 17 12 18 13 15 23
Retired 14 13 16 15 25 28
Students 21 13 12 14 15 24
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 17 15 18 13 18 21
From time to time 17 14 18 14 20 22
Almost never/ Never 15 16 15 15 21 29
Image of European Parliament
Positive 17 19 13 16 18 31
Neutral 16 12 17 14 22 24

Negative 14 14 21 14 23 23
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QA7ab  Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And

then?
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EU27 23 13 14 0 1 1
FQ Gender
Man 25 13 1 0 1 1
Woman 21 12 16 1 1 1
15-24 18 8 22 0 1 1
25-39 20 12 17 1 1 0
40-54 23 13 12 0 1 1
55+ 25 14 10 1 1 1
kg Education (End of)
15- 21 14 10 1 2 3
16-19 24 13 12 0 1 1
20+ 24 13 14 1 1 0
Still studying 15 8 23 0 1 1
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 26 14 13 0 1 0
Managers 26 12 13 1 0 0
Other white collars 23 12 16 0 0 0
Manual workers 21 12 13 1 1 1
House persons 16 12 10 1 2 2
Unemployed 17 11 12 1 1 2
Retired 26 15 10 0 1 2
Students 15 8 23 0 1 1
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 18 14 13 1 1 2
From time to time 20 12 15 0 1 1
Almost never/ Never 25 13 13 0 1 1
Image of European Parliament
Positive 26 1M 15 0 0 0
Neutral 21 13 14 0 1 2
Negative 21 16 1 1 3 1
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QA8 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?
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EU27 61 11 27 1
BT Gender
Man 62 12 25 1
Woman 59 10 30 1
=
15-24 68 7 24 1
25-39 62 1 26 1
40-54 60 13 27 0
55+ 58 11 30 1
{v] Education (End of)
15- 49 12 37 2
16-19 54 13 32 1
20+ 72 8 20 0
Still studying 72 6 21 1
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 64 9 27 0
Managers 74 9 16 1
Other white collars 65 10 25 0
Manual workers 52 14 33 1
House persons 48 15 35 2
Unemployed 53 12 34 1
Retired 59 10 30 1
Students 72 6 21 1
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 41 18 40 1
From time to time 49 16 34 1
Almost never/ Never 69 8 23 0
Image of European Parliament
Positive 89 3 8 0
Neutral 53 7 39 1

Negative 25 35 39 1
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QA9 How important is it for you that (OUR COUNTRY) is a Member State of the European Union? Please use a scale from 1 to 10 where 1
means "not atall important” and 10 means "extremely important"?
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EU27 3 1 3 3 12 10 15
FQ1 Gender
Man 4 2 3 4 10 9 14
Woman 3 1 3 3 13 10 16
=
15-24 2 1 2 3 10 10 16
25-39 3 2 2 3 12 10 15
40-54 4 2 3 4 10 9 16
55+ 4 1 3 3 13 10 14
E,] Education (End of)
15- 5 1 4 4 17 11 15
16-19 4 2 3 4 13 Ih 16
20+ 3 1 3 2 8 7 15
Still studying 1 0 2 3 9 9 15

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 4 2 2 4 9 10 13
Managers 2 1 2 3 7 7 13
Other white collars 3 1 3 3 9 10 17
Manual workers 5 2 3 3 15 11 16
House persons 7 2 5 4 14 13 16
Unemployed 6 3 3 3 15 1 18
Retired 3 1 3 4 13 9 14
Students 1 0 2 3 9 9 15

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 6 3 4 6 18 10 14
From time to time 5 3 4 16 12 16
Almost never/ Never 3 1 2 3 9 8 15

Image of European Parliament
Positive 0 0 12
Neutral 17 14 20
Negative 15 5 10 8 17 10 12
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Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA9 How important is it for you that (OUR COUNTRY) is a Member State of the European Union? Please use a scale from 1 to 10 where 1
means "not at all important" and 10 means "extremely important"?
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EU27 19 12 21 1 10 22 67
BT Gender
Man 19 12 22 1 13 19 67
Woman 19 12 19 1 10 23 66
=
15-24 19 13 22 2 8 20 70
25-39 18 13 21 1 10 22 67
40-54 19 12 20 1 13 19 67
55+ 20 1 20 1 1 23 65
g Education (End of)
15- 19 9 12 3 14 28 55
16-19 19 10 17 1 13 24 62
20+ 20 14 27 0 9 15 76
Still studying 19 14 26 2 6 18 74
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 21 11 23 1 12 19 68
Managers 19 14 32 0 8 14 78
Other white collars 21 13 20 0 10 19 71
Manual workers 17 11 16 1 13 26 60
House persons 18 8 1 2 18 27 53
Unemployed 14 1 14 2 15 26 57
Retired 20 11 20 2 11 22 65
Students 19 14 26 2 6 18 74
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 18 8 11 2 19 28 51
From time to time 17 10 14 1 14 28 57
Almost never/ Never 20 13 25 1 9 17 73
Image of European Parliament
Positive 25 18 36 0 2 7 91
Neutral 19 9 13 1 7 31 61

Negative 10 5 8 0 38 27 35
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QA10a When thinking about the life you lead, how would you best describe your current emotional status? Firstly?
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EU27 12 6 10 14 11 10
Man 12 5 11 14 12 8
Woman 12 7 9 14 9 11
15-24 13 3 11 12 13 6
25-39 12 5 9 14 10 8
40-54 13 6 10 14 10 10
55+ 12 7 9 14 11 12
15- 12 8 8 17 9 12
16-19 12 6 9 15 10 11
20+ 12 5 11 12 12 9
Still studying 14 2 12 13 1 6
Self- employed 14 4 10 13 1 8
Managers 13 6 12 11 1 8
Other white collars 14 4 9 15 11 8
Manual workers 1 7 9 14 9 10
House persons 12 5 7 18 9 11
Unemployed 1 5 7 19 9 9
Retired 11 8 9 14 11 13
Students 14 2 12 13 11 6
Most of the time 10 9 6 17 6 10
From time to time 12 7 7 18 8 10
Almost never/ Never 13 4 1 12 12 10
Positive 17 3 13 12 12 8
Neutral 12 6 9 16 11 10
Negative 5 8 5 15 8 12
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QA10a When thinking about the life you lead, how would you best describe your current emotional status? Firstly?
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Motivated
Discouraged
Fulfilled
Frustrated
Joyful
Angry
Empowered
Helpless
o Other (SPONTANEOUS)
Don'tknow
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Woman 6 4 7 4 5 3 3 5 0 1
=x

15-24 10 3 7 3 9 2 5 3 0 0
25-39 9 3 8 5 5 3 4 3 1 1
40-54 6 5 6 5 4 4 3 4 0 0
55+ 3 5 7 4 3 4 2 5 1 1
k3 Education (End of)

15- 3 7 4 4 3 4 1 6 1 1
16-19 5 5 6 5 4 5 3 4 0 0
20+ 7 3 10 4 5 3 3 3 0 1
Still studying 12 2 7 3 8 2 4 3 0 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 4 7 6 4 5 4 3 0 0
Managers 9 3 9 4 5 3 4 2 0 0
Other white collars 7 4 8 4 5 3 4 3 0 1
Manual workers 5 5 7 6 5 5 3 4 0 0
House persons 4 7 4 3 2 6 3 7 1 1
Unemployed 3 6 4 5 4 7 4 6 0 1
Retired 3 5 7 3 3 4 2 5 1 1
Students 12 2 7 3 8 2 4 3 0 1

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 3 8 2 8 3 9 2 6 0 1
From time to time 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 0 1
Almost never/ Never 7 4 9 3 5 3 3 3 0 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 2 9 3 5 2 3 3 0 0
Neutral 6 4 6 4 5 3 3 0 1
Negative 4 8 5 8 3 10 2 6 1 0
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QA10b  Andthen? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 25 11 17 20 15 17
BT Gender
Man 25 8 19 18 17 15
Woman 24 13 16 21 14 18
15-24 28 8 23 16 17 12
25-39 25 9 18 19 15 17
40-54 24 10 17 20 14 16
55+ 23 13 16 21 15 19

I~z Education (End of)

15- 22 17 11 26 14 21
16-19 23 12 17 21 14 18
20+ 26 9 19 17 16 16
Still studying 30 7 25 16 20 14
Self- employed 27 8 20 21 14 17
Managers 28 8 21 16 16 17
Other white collars 25 9 18 19 16 16
Manual workers 22 11 16 19 14 16
House persons 22 15 10 25 12 18
Unemployed 23 16 12 28 12 19
Retired 23 14 16 21 15 19
Students 30 7 25 16 20 14
Most of the time 16 18 9 26 9 22
From time to time 22 13 14 23 12 19
Almost never/ Never 27 9 20 17 17 15
Positive 32 8 24 15 17 14
Neutral 23 11 16 21 16 17

Negative 13 15 9 25 10 22
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QA10b  And then? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 18 1 1 1 10 9 8 12 1
kT Gender
Man 20 1 1 1" 10 9 8 1 1 2
Woman 17 11 10 11 9 9 8 14 1 1
15-24 27 8 14 7 17 5 9 8 0 1
25-39 21 10 11 11 12 8 10 10 1 1
40-54 20 12 1 12 9 10 8 12 1 1
55+ 13 12 9 11 7 10 7 15 1 2
I3 Education (End of)
15- 9 15 6 13 6 10 4 15 1 2
16-19 16 13 9 12 8 10 9 15 1 1
20+ 22 8 13 10 1 9 9 10 1 2
Still studying 26 7 14 7 17 4 9 6 0 1
Self- employed 21 9 12 1" 9 10 10 8 1 1
Managers 24 9 15 10 1 8 10 9 1 1
Other white collars 21 9 13 1 12 9 8 13 1 1
Manual workers 18 13 9 12 1 10 9 1 1 2
House persons 12 16 7 1 7 9 5 16 1 1
Unemployed 14 16 7 16 8 9 6 16 1 1
Retired 12 12 9 1 6 10 7 16 1 2
Students 26 7 14 7 17 4 9 6 0 1
Most of the time 13 22 6 18 5 16 6 17 1 1
From time to time 14 15 9 13 8 11 7 15 1
Almost never/ Never 21 8 12 9 1 7 9 11 1 2
Positive 24 7 14 7 13 6 9 9 0 1
Neutral 16 1 10 10 9 8 8 12 1 2

Negative 12 19 6 21 6 18 6 18

.
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QA11.1 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Free and fair elections
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EU27 21 49 19 7 4 70 26
FQ Gender

Man 22 50 18 7 72 25
Woman 19 49 20 7 5 68 27
15-24 22 51 14 5 8 73 19
25-39 23 48 20 6 3 71 26
40-54 20 47 22 8 3 67 30
55+ 20 51 18 7 4 71 25

k1 Education (End of)
15- 17 49 20 7 7 66 27
16-19 19 48 22 8 3 67 30
20+ 24 51 17 5 3 75 22
Still studying 24 51 14 3 8 75 17
Self- employed 23 49 21 5 2 72 26
Managers 25 53 16 4 2 78 20
Other white collars 24 48 19 6 3 72 25
Manual workers 18 47 23 9 3 65 32
House persons 17 45 22 1 5 62 33
Unemployed 14 49 23 9 5 63 32
Retired 19 51 18 7 5 70 25
Students 24 51 14 3 8 75 17
Most of the time 14 42 25 14 5 56 39
From time to time 17 46 24 8 5 63 32
Almost never/ Never 24 52 16 5 3 76 21
Positive 31 54 1 2 2 85 13
Neutral 17 52 21 5 5 69 26
Negative 11 34 30 21 4 45 51
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QA11.2 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Freedom of speech
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EU27 20 50 21 7 2 70 28
BT Gender
Man 22 49 20 7 71 27
Woman 19 50 21 7 3 69 28

|
>
(o]
o

15-24 23 50 18 6 3 73 24
25-39 21 48 22 7 2 69 29
40-54 20 49 22 7 2 69 29
55+ 19 51 20 7 3 70 27
{v] Education (End of)

15- 16 50 21 7 6 66 28
16-19 18 49 23 8 2 67 31
20+ 24 51 18 6 1 75 24
Still studying 25 50 18 4 3 75 22
Self- employed 22 48 22 7 1 70 29
Managers 27 50 17 5 1 77 22
Other white collars 23 49 20 7 1 72 27
Manual workers 17 49 24 8 2 66 32
House persons 17 48 22 9 4 65 31
Unemployed 13 49 24 11 3 62 35
Retired 18 52 19 7 4 70 26
Students 25 50 18 4 3 75 22
Most of the time 12 44 28 13 3 56 41
From time to time 17 47 25 8 3 64 33
Almost never/ Never 23 52 18 5 2 75 23
Positive 31 54 12 2 1 85 14
Neutral 17 53 23 4 3 70 27

Negative 9 33 34 22 2 42 56
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QA11.3 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Media diversity
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Woman 14 46 25 8 7 60 33
15-24 18 46 22 5 9 64 27
25-39 16 45 26 4 61 35
40-54 14 46 26 10 4 60 36
55+ 13 47 24 9 7 60 33
15- 13 44 25 7 11 57 32
16-19 13 46 26 10 5 59 36
20+ 15 49 24 8 4 64 32
Still studying 19 46 22 4 9 65 26
Self- employed 14 47 24 10 5 61 34
Managers 16 49 23 8 4 65 31
Other white collars 17 48 24 8 3 65 32
Manual workers 14 45 27 9 5 59 36
House persons 11 42 25 12 10 53 37
Unemployed 1 43 25 13 8 54 38
Retired 13 47 24 8 8 60 32
Students 19 46 22 4 9 65 26
Most of the time 12 39 28 14 7 51 42
From time to time 13 43 27 10 7 56 37
Almost never/ Never 16 49 23 7 5 65 30
Positive 21 54 19 3 3 75 22
Neutral 12 47 27 6 8 59 33
Negative 8 31 32 24 5 39 56




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA11.4 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The possibility for individual citizens to participate in political life (i.e. as candidates in elections, members of political parties)
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EU27 14 47 25 8 6 61 33
BT Gender
Man 14 47 25 9 5 61 34
Woman 14 46 24 8 8 60 32
15-24 17 47 21 7 8 64 28
25-39 16 46 25 8 5 62 33
40-54 13 46 26 10 5 59 36
55+ 12 47 25 8 8 59 33
1 Education (End of)
15- 10 43 27 9 1 53 36
16-19 12 46 27 9 58 36
20+ 16 49 22 8 5 65 30
Still studying 18 48 21 5 8 66 26
Self- employed 14 44 29 9 4 58 38
Managers 17 51 22 6 4 68 28
Other white collars 17 48 23 8 4 65 31
Manual workers 13 43 28 10 6 56 38
House persons 8 42 27 14 9 50 41
Unemployed 9 44 26 12 9 53 38
Retired 12 48 24 8 8 60 32
Students 18 48 21 5 8 66 26
Most of the time 8 35 32 16 9 43 48
From time to time 12 43 29 10 6 55 39
Almost never/ Never 15 50 22 7 6 65 29
Positive 22 55 17 3 3 77 20
Neutral 11 47 28 6 8 58 34
Negative 7 31 33 23 6 38 56
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QA11.5 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The rule of law (i.e. the respect for independence of the judiciary, the integrity and impartiality of the electoral system)
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EU27 1 47 27 9 6 58 36
Fg Gender
Man 13 47 26 9 5 60 35
Woman 10 47 27 9 7 57 36
15-24 13 50 21 6 10 63 27
25-39 13 47 28 9 3 60 37
40-54 12 47 26 11 4 59 37
55+ 10 46 28 9 7 56 37
E,] Education (End of)
15- 9 44 25 11 11 53 36
16-19 11 45 29 10 5 56 39
20+ 13 51 25 8 3 64 33
Still studying 14 50 21 5 10 64 26
Self- employed 13 48 26 9 4 61 35
Managers 15 52 24 7 2 67 31
Other white collars 14 49 26 8 3 63 34
Manual workers 11 45 29 10 5 56 39
House persons 9 44 25 12 10 53 37
Unemployed 6 43 29 14 8 49 43
Retired 10 46 28 9 7 56 37
Students 14 50 21 5 10 64 26
Most of the time 7 33 32 20 8 40 52
From time to time 1 43 30 10 6 54 40
Almost never/ Never 12 51 25 7 5 63 32

Image of European Parliament

Positive 19 58 17 3 3 77 20
Neutral 8 48 29 7 8 56 36
Negative 6 24 39 26 5 30 65
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Eurobarometer 99.1

QA11.6 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Respect for fundamental rights
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EU27 15 51 23 7 4 66 30
Man 16 52 22 7 3 68 29
Woman 14 51 23 7 5 65 30
15-24 19 51 20 3 7 70 23
25-39 16 52 23 7 2 68 30
40-54 15 51 23 8 3 66 31
55+ 13 52 24 7 4 65 31

1 Education (End of)
15- 12 47 26 8 7 59 34
16-19 14 50 25 8 3 64 33
20+ 16 56 20 6 2 72 26
Still studying 20 51 21 2 6 71 23
Self- employed 18 50 23 7 2 68 30
Managers 17 57 19 5 2 74 24
Other white collars 18 54 20 6 2 72 26
Manual workers 14 48 26 8 4 62 34
House persons 12 46 27 10 5 58 37
Unemployed 9 50 26 11 4 59 37
Retired 12 52 24 7 5 64 31
Students 20 51 21 2 6 71 23
Most of the time 9 40 31 15 5 49 46
From time to time 13 47 27 8 60 35
Almost never/ Never 17 55 20 5 3 72 25
Positive 24 59 14 2 1 83 16
Neutral 11 54 25 5 5 65 30

Negative 7 32 37 21 3 39 58
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Eurobarometer 99.1

QA11.7 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The opportunities for civil society (i.e. citizens, associations, NGOs) to protect democracy
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EU27 1 48 26 7 8 59 33
BT Gender
Man 1 50 26 7 61 33
Woman 11 48 25 7 9 59 32
15-24 13 50 21 6 10 63 27
25-39 13 50 24 7 6 63 31
40-54 1 47 29 8 5 58 37
55+ 9 48 26 7 10 57 33
{v] Education (End of)
15- 9 42 27 9 13 51 36
16-19 10 47 28 8 57 36
20+ 11 53 24 6 6 64 30
Still studying 14 53 20 4 9 67 24
Self- employed 9 49 28 9 5 58 37
Managers 13 55 24 4 4 68 28
Other white collars 15 48 24 8 5 63 32
Manual workers 11 46 28 8 7 57 36
House persons 7 42 30 11 10 49 41
Unemployed 7 43 28 12 10 50 40
Retired 9 48 25 7 11 57 32
Students 14 53 20 4 9 67 24
Most of the time 7 36 33 14 10 43 47
From time to time 10 42 31 9 8 52 40
Almost never/ Never 11 53 23 6 7 64 29
Positive 17 59 18 2 4 76 20
Neutral 8 49 28 5 10 57 33

Negative 5 28 37 22 8 33 59
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QA11.8 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
Political parties taking into account the interests of people like you
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EU27 8 35 34 18 5 43 52
BT Gender
Man 8 35 34 19 4 43 53
Woman 8 34 34 18 6 42 52
15-24 11 37 32 13 7 48 45
25-39 10 35 34 18 3 45 52
40-54 9 34 33 20 4 43 53
55+ 6 34 35 20 5 40 55
{v] Education (End of)
15- 6 29 33 25 7 35 58
16-19 8 34 34 20 4 42 54
20+ 8 38 34 16 4 46 50
Still studying 1 39 33 10 7 50 43
Self- employed 8 34 35 19 4 42 54
Managers 8 42 33 14 3 50 47
Other white collars 12 37 32 16 3 49 48
Manual workers 9 32 34 21 4 41 55
House persons 6 32 34 24 4 38 58
Unemployed 4 25 36 27 8 29 63
Retired 6 33 35 20 6 39 55
Students 1 39 33 10 7 50 43
Most of the time 5 20 32 38 5 25 70
From time to time 8 30 35 22 5 38 57
Almost never/ Never 8 39 34 15 4 47 49

Image of European Parliament

Positive 13 49 27 8 3 62 35
Neutral 6 32 39 17 6 38 56
Negative 3 15 37 42 3 18 79
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QA11.9 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The fight against disinformation in the media (i.e. false, exaggerated or misrepresented news stories)
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EU27 8 33 37 15 7 41 52
Man 8 33 37 16 6 41 53
Woman 8 32 37 14 9 40 51
15-24 10 35 35 12 8 45 47
25-39 9 34 37 15 5 43 52
40-54 9 33 37 16 5 42 53
55+ 7 31 39 14 9 38 53

k1 Education (End of)
15- 6 29 36 14 15 35 50
16-19 8 33 38 15 6 41 53
20+ 8 34 38 15 5 42 53
Still studying 10 35 35 12 8 45 47
Self- employed 7 33 39 16 5 40 55
Managers 8 35 38 15 4 43 53
Other white collars 12 37 34 13 4 49 47
Manual workers 9 32 37 16 6 41 53
House persons 7 29 35 18 11 36 53
Unemployed 6 28 39 19 8 34 58
Retired 6 30 40 14 10 36 54
Students 10 35 35 12 8 45 47
Most of the time 5 26 36 25 8 31 61
From time to time 10 31 37 15 7 41 52
Almost never/ Never 8 35 37 13 7 43 50
Positive 13 44 32 7 4 57 39
Neutral 6 32 41 12 9 38 53

Negative 5 16 39 35 5 21 74
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QA11.10 How satisfied or not are you with the following aspects of democracy in the European Union?
The fight against corruption
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EU27 8 27 38 22 5 35 60
BT Gender
Man 8 27 38 23 4 35 61
Woman 8 27 38 20 7 35 58
=
g Age
15-24 9 31 35 15 10 40 50
25-39 8 30 36 22 4 38 58
40-54 8 27 39 22 4 35 61
55+ 7 24 40 24 5 31 64
1 Education (End of)
15- 6 23 37 27 7 29 64
16-19 8 26 39 23 4 34 62
20+ 6 29 40 20 5 35 60
Still studying 9 32 33 16 10 41 49

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 28 40 22 3 35 62
Managers 8 31 38 19 4 39 57
Other white collars 10 29 39 18 4 39 57
Manual workers 8 27 36 24 5 35 60
House persons 7 29 34 24 6 36 58
Unemployed 4 23 36 28 9 27 64
Retired 6 23 41 24 6 29 65
Students 9 32 33 16 10 41 49
Most of the time 5 19 34 36 6 24 70
From time to time 10 25 38 22 5 35 60
Almost never/ Never 7 29 39 20 5 36 59

Image of European Parliament

Positive 12 38 36 11 3 50 47
Neutral 6 24 42 20 8 30 62
Negative 4 13 34 46 3 17 80
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QA12 Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on your daily life?
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EU27 18 53 22 6 1 71 28
BT Gender
Man 20 53 20 6 1 73 26
Woman 15 54 23 2 69 29
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15-24 17 53 21 7 2 70 28
25-39 18 56 21 4 1 74 25
40-54 19 55 20 5 1 74 25
55+ 17 51 23 7 2 68 30
{v] Education (End of)

15- 13 45 28 1 3 58 39
16-19 17 53 23 6 1 70 29
20+ 21 56 18 4 1 77 22
Still studying 18 54 19 7 2 72 26
Self- employed 22 55 19 3 1 77 22
Managers 22 60 16 2 0 82 18
Other white collars 18 58 20 3 1 76 23
Manual workers 17 51 25 6 1 68 31
House persons 15 50 24 9 2 65 33
Unemployed 17 49 23 9 2 66 32
Retired 16 50 23 8 3 66 31
Students 18 54 19 7 2 72 26
Most of the time 26 42 19 10 3 68 29
From time to time 15 53 24 6 2 68 30
Almost never/ Never 18 55 21 5 1 73 26

Image of European Parliament
Positive 19 61 16 80 19
Neutral 13 52 27 6 2 65 33
Negative 26 42 21 10 1 68 31
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QA13.1 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
Democratic rights and respect for the rule of law
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15-24 14 55 19 4 8 69 23
25-39 13 52 23 7 5 65 30
40-54 12 51 25 7 5 63 32
55+ 11 51 24 7 7 62 31
E,} Education (End of)

15- 10 46 25 8 1 56 33
16-19 11 50 26 8 5 61 34
20+ 13 56 21 5 5 69 26
Still studying 14 57 18 3 8 71 21
Self- employed 13 51 25 7 4 64 32
Managers 14 57 21 4 4 71 25
Other white collars 17 52 21 6 4 69 27
Manual workers 1 49 26 9 5 60 35
House persons 10 47 23 10 10 57 33
Unemployed 6 47 28 10 9 53 38
Retired 10 51 24 7 8 61 31
Students 14 57 18 3 8 71 21
Most of the time 9 36 31 15 9 45 46
From time to time 11 47 28 8 6 58 36
Almost never/ Never 13 56 21 5 5 69 26

Image of European Parliament
Positive 20 63 13 2 83 15
Neutral 53 26 5 61 31
Negative 5 29 39 22 5 34 61
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QA13.2 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
Economic and social recovery (i.e. implementing a minimum wage law)
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EU27 10 41 31 1 7 51 42

BT Gender
Man 11 42 30 1 53 41
Woman 10 41 31 10 8 51 41
15-24 12 43 27 8 10 55 35
25-39 12 42 30 10 6 54 40
40-54 10 42 31 12 5 52 43
55+ 8 40 32 12 8 48 44
15- 7 36 32 15 10 43 47
16-19 9 41 32 12 6 50 44
20+ 1 43 30 9 7 54 39
Still studying 1 46 27 6 10 57 33
Self- employed 9 1 34 10 6 50 44
Managers 1 46 29 8 6 57 37
Other white collars 14 44 27 10 5 58 37
Manual workers 10 40 32 12 6 50 44
House persons 8 35 35 14 8 43 49
Unemployed 7 36 34 14 9 43 48
Retired 8 39 31 12 10 47 43
Students 1 46 27 6 10 57 33
Most of the time 5 27 36 24 8 32 60
From time to time 10 37 33 13 7 47 46
Almost never/ Never 11 45 29 8 7 56 37
Positive 15 53 24 3 5 68 27
Neutral 8 39 34 10 9 47 44
Negative 5 25 36 28 6 30 64
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QA13.3 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
The EU Green Deal, (i.e. aiming for zero carbon emissions)
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EU27 10 37 31 12 10 47 43
B0 Gender
Man 11 37 31 13 8 48 44
Woman 9 37 31 11 12 46 42
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15-24 12 38 31 8 1 50 39
25-39 12 37 31 12 8 49 43
40-54 10 38 31 13 8 48 44
55+ 8 37 31 12 12 45 43
k1 Education (End of)

15- 7 35 27 11 20 42 38
16-19 9 38 31 13 9 47 44
20+ 1 38 32 12 7 49 44
Still studying 11 38 31 9 11 49 40
Self- employed 1 34 34 14 7 45 48
Managers 13 37 35 11 4 50 46
Other white collars 14 42 28 10 6 56 38
Manual workers 9 38 30 14 9 47 44
House persons 8 38 27 12 15 46 39
Unemployed 8 32 32 15 13 40 47
Retired 7 36 30 12 15 43 42
Students 1 38 31 9 1 49 40
Most of the time 6 28 32 18 16 34 50
From time to time 10 37 31 11 11 47 42
Almost never/ Never 10 39 31 11 9 49 42
Positive 16 49 25 5 5 65 30
Neutral 6 36 35 10 13 42 45

Negative 5 20 35 30 10 25 65
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QA13.4 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
The Digital agenda (i.e. ensure safe, fair and transparent online services and platforms)
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EU27 9 42 25 7 17 51 32
BT Gender
Man 10 43 26 8 13 53 34
Woman 8 41 24 7 20 49 31
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15-24 12 48 23 5 12 60 28
25-39 12 47 24 7 10 59 31
40-54 10 44 27 7 12 54 34
55+ 7 37 24 8 24 44 32
1 Education (End of)

15- 5 32 24 8 31 37 32
16-19 9 41 26 8 16 50 34
20+ 10 46 24 7 13 56 31
Still studying 12 47 24 5 12 59 29
Self- employed 8 47 27 7 1" 55 34
Managers 11 47 26 7 9 58 33
Other white collars 15 46 22 6 11 61 28
Manual workers 10 42 26 8 14 52 34
House persons 7 35 24 10 24 42 34
Unemployed 5 41 27 10 17 46 37
Retired 6 35 24 8 27 41 32
Students 12 47 24 5 12 59 29
Most of the time 6 30 30 12 22 36 42
From time to time 10 40 28 7 15 50 35
Almost never/ Never 9 45 23 7 16 54 30
Positive 15 53 19 2 11 68 21
Neutral 7 41 26 6 20 48 32

Negative 5 26 33 20 16 31 53
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QA13.5 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
Foreign policy (i.e. Europe as a global player)
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EU27 9 45 28 9 9 54 37
BTl Gender
Man 10 44 29 10 7 54 39
Woman 9 44 28 8 11 53 36
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15-24 10 48 24 5 13 58 29
25-39 1 45 27 9 8 56 36
40-54 10 43 30 10 7 53 40
55+ 8 44 29 9 10 52 38
I3 Education (End of)

15- 7 40 28 9 16 47 37
16-19 9 43 30 10 8 52 40
20+ 10 48 27 8 7 58 35
Still studying 1 49 24 4 12 60 28
Self- employed 1 43 29 10 7 54 39
Managers 10 47 31 8 4 57 39
Other white collars 13 47 27 7 6 60 34
Manual workers 9 42 30 10 9 51 40
House persons 7 40 27 11 15 47 38
Unemployed 5 39 30 11 15 44 41
Retired 7 44 28 9 12 51 37
Students 1 49 24 4 12 60 28
Most of the time 6 33 29 17 15 39 46
From time to time 10 141 30 9 10 51 39
Almost never/ Never 9 48 28 7 8 57 35
Positive 16 59 18 3 4 75 21
Neutral 6 43 32 6 13 49 38
Negative 4 22 40 26 8 26 66
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QA13.6 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
Migration and asylum (i.e. fair treatment of third country nationals or protecting external borders)
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EU27 8 35 36 14 7 43 50
[g Gender
Man 35 36 15 43 51
Woman 7 35 36 14 8 42 50
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15-24 9 40 32 10 9 49 42
25-39 9 35 35 15 6 44 50
40-54 8 35 36 15 6 43 51
55+ 6 34 37 15 8 40 52
1 Education (End of)

15- 5 36 33 15 11 41 48
16-19 8 34 36 16 6 42 52
20+ 8 35 38 14 5 43 52
still studying 9 40 33 10 8 49 43

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 33 38 16 6 40 54
Managers 8 35 38 15 4 43 53
Other white collars 12 37 34 12 5 49 46
Manual workers 8 35 34 15 8 43 49
House persons 7 35 32 15 1 42 47
Unemployed 3 35 37 17 8 38 54
Retired 6 33 38 15 8 39 53
Students 9 40 33 10 8 49 43

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 5 25 36 25 9 30 61
From time to time 8 35 36 14 7 43 50
Almost never/ Never 8 37 36 13 6 45 49

Image of European Parliament

Positive 12 47 32 6 3 59 38
Neutral 6 34 39 12 9 40 51
Negative 4 15 38 36 7 19 74
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QA13.7 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?
Health and consumer protection (i.e. building a health Union or boosting sustainable consumption)
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EU27 9 44 30 10 7 53 40
BT Gender
Man 10 45 30 9 6 55 39
Woman 9 43 30 10 8 52 40
15-24 12 48 25 5 10 60 30
25-39 10 45 30 10 5 55 40
40-54 10 44 31 10 5 54 41
55+ 7 43 31 1 50 42
I~1 Education (End of)
15- 7 40 32 10 1 47 42
16-19 9 43 31 11 6 52 42
20+ 9 46 30 9 6 55 39
Still studying 12 50 25 4 9 62 29
Self- employed 10 43 32 1 4 53 43
Managers 10 47 29 8 6 57 37
Other white collars 13 47 28 7 5 60 35
Manual workers 10 41 32 12 5 51 44
House persons 5 42 30 13 10 47 43
Unemployed 6 38 34 12 10 44 46
Retired 6 44 31 10 9 50 41
Students 12 50 25 4 9 62 29
Most of the time 6 29 36 20 9 35 56
From time to time 9 41 33 1 6 50 44
Almost never/ Never 9 48 28 8 7 57 36
Positive 15 56 22 3 4 71 25
Neutral 7 43 33 8 9 50 41
Negative 4 25 39 26 6 29 65
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QA13.8 Over the last few years, the European Union has focused on several key policy areas. How satisfied or not are you with what the EU
has been doing in each of the following areas?

Support for Ukraine
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EU27 21 48 18 8 5 69 26
Man 22 46 19 9 4 68 28
Woman 20 50 18 7 5 70 25
15-24 23 51 15 5 6 74 20
25-39 21 48 18 8 5 69 26
40-54 20 49 18 9 4 69 27
55+ 21 47 19 8 5 68 27
15- 16 48 20 9 7 64 29
16-19 19 47 20 9 5 66 29
20+ 24 50 15 7 4 74 22
Still studying 23 53 14 4 6 76 18
Self- employed 21 47 20 9 3 68 29
Managers 24 51 15 6 4 75 21
Other white collars 23 50 18 6 3 73 24
Manual workers 19 46 20 10 5 65 30
House persons 21 42 22 8 7 63 30
Unemployed 14 49 18 1 8 63 29
Retired 21 47 18 9 5 68 27
Students 23 53 14 4 6 76 18
Most of the time 13 41 25 15 6 54 40
From time to time 19 45 22 9 5 64 31
Almost never/ Never 23 50 16 7 4 73 23
Positive 33 53 10 2 2 86 12
Neutral 16 51 21 6 6 67 27

Negative 10 34 27 24 5 44 51
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QA14 In your opinion, when will the next European elections be held here in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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EU27 4 17 28 10 11 30 28 17 25
m_ Gender
Man 5 18 28 10 11 28 28 18 26
Woman 4 16 27 10 1 32 27 16 25
=
15-24 6 15 24 8 13 34 24 15 27
25-39 6 18 29 10 11 26 29 18 27
40-54 4 18 30 1 10 27 30 18 25
55+ 3 17 26 10 12 32 26 17 25
ﬁ Education (End of)
15- 4 12 18 8 13 45 18 12 25
16-19 4 17 29 10 1 29 29 17 25
20+ 5 19 30 12 10 24 30 19 27
Still studying 6 17 24 7 12 34 24 17 25
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 3 21 30 12 10 24 30 21 25
Managers 4 20 35 13 9 19 35 20 26
Other white collars 6 19 36 10 8 21 36 19 24
Manual workers 5 16 26 10 13 30 26 16 28
House persons 3 14 14 12 15 42 14 14 30
Unemployed 4 1 18 9 15 43 18 1 28
Retired 4 16 25 9 11 35 25 16 24
Students 6 17 24 7 12 34 24 17 25

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 5 15 17 9 14 40 17 15 28
From time to time 5 18 27 1 12 27 27 18 28
Almost never/ Never 4 17 29 10 1 29 29 17 25
Positive 5 20 34 1 9 21 34 20 25
Neutral 4 15 25 9 13 34 25 15 26

Negative 4 15 24 n 13 33 24 15 28
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QA15 The next European elections will be held in May or June 2024. How interested or not would you say you are in these elections?
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EU27 15 41 29 14 1 56 43
BT Gender
Man 15 43 28 14 0 58 42
Woman 14 40 31 14 1 54 45
15-24 13 36 33 16 2 49 49
25-39 14 42 32 12 0 56 44
40-54 14 44 29 13 0 58 42
55+ 16 42 27 15 0 58 42
k1 Education (End of)
15- 11 34 32 22 1 45 54
16-19 12 41 31 15 1 53 46
20+ 19 46 26 8 1 65 34
Still studying 16 40 29 14 1 56 43
Self- employed 17 44 29 10 0 61 39
Managers 21 49 24 6 0 70 30
Other white collars 13 46 31 9 1 59 40
Manual workers 1 39 34 15 1 50 49
House persons 9 36 35 19 1 45 54
Unemployed 9 32 35 23 1 41 58
Retired 17 40 26 16 1 57 42
Students 16 40 29 14 1 56 43
Most of the time 9 31 33 26 1 40 59
From time to time 9 40 34 16 1 49 50
Almost never/ Never 18 44 27 11 0 62 38
Positive 25 54 16 4 1 79 20
Neutral 8 39 38 14 1 47 52

35 64

o)
N
[e))
w
(9, ]
N
o)
—_

Negative




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA16a Please tell how important or not it is for you personally to vote in the European elections? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, when 1
means that voting is something that has no importance at all for you, and 10 means that voting is something you consider essential
ora key duty for you as a citizen. The remaining numbers indicate something in between these two positions.
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EU27 7 2 4 5 1 9 13
k1 Gender
Man 8 3 4 5 11 8 13
Woman 7 2 4 5 11 9 13
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15-24 8 2 3 5 13 10 14
25-39 7 2 3 6 10 10 14
40-54 7 3 4 5 11 10 12
55+ 7 2 4 5 11 8 12
1 Education (End of)

15- 12 3 6 7 13 8 12
16-19 8 3 4 6 12 10 13
20+ 4 2 3 4 9 8 12
Still studying 7 2 2 4 12 8 14

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 5 2 5 4 10 1 14
Managers 3 2 2 4 8 8 12
Other white collars 5 2 3 6 10 10 14
Manual workers 9 3 3 6 14 10 14
House persons 11 1 6 8 15 12 13
Unemployed 14 4 6 6 12 9 12
Retired 8 3 5 5 10 7 1
Students 7 2 2 4 12 8 14

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 14 4 6 7 14 8 11
From time to time 8 3 4 7 13 11 16
Almost never/ Never 6 2 3 4 10 8 12

Image of European Parliament
Positive
Neutral 7 2
Negative 17 6

N
i
(O, =
N
(o)}
(o)}
—-
N

15 1 14
12 8 10

]




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA16a Please tell how important or not it is for you personally to vote in the European elections? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, when 1
means that voting is something that has no importance at all for you, and 10 means that voting is something you consider essential
ora key duty for you as a citizen. The remaining numbers indicate something in between these two positions.
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EU27 14 9 25 1 13 38 48
FQ Gender
Man 14 9 24 1 15 37 47
Woman 14 9 25 1 13 38 48
15-24 15 7 20 3 13 42 42
25-39 15 10 23 0 12 40 48
40-54 14 9 25 0 14 38 48
55+ 14 9 27 1 13 36 50
ko1 Education (End of)
15- 12 7 19 1 21 40 38
16-19 14 8 22 0 15 41 44
20+ 15 1 32 0 9 33 58
Still studying 15 9 24 3 11 38 48
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 15 9 25 0 12 39 49
Managers 15 10 36 0 7 32 61
Other white collars 17 9 24 0 10 40 50
Manual workers 14 9 18 0 15 44 41
House persons 10 9 14 1 18 48 33
Unemployed 13 5 18 1 24 39 36
Retired 13 9 29 0 16 33 51
Students 15 9 24 3 1 38 48
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 10 6 19 1 24 40 35
From time to time 13 8 16 1 15 47 37
Almost never/ Never 15 10 30 0 11 34 55

Image of European Parliament
Positive 18 12 37 1 4 28 67
Neutral 14 8 17 1 14 46 39
Negative 9 6 18 0 29 38 33




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA16b  Andhow important or notisitforyou to vote in the national elections in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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EU27 4 1 2 2 6 7 10
FT Gender
Man 4 1 1 2 7 10
Woman 4 1 2 2 6 7 10
15-24 6 1 1 2 8 9 12
25-39 5 1 1 2 7 8 10
40-54 3 1 2 2 7 7 10
55+ 4 1 2 2 6 6 9
2 Education (End of)
15- 7 2 3 2 7 6 10
16-19 5 1 2 2 8 9 11
20+ 2 1 1 2 4 4 9
Still studying 5 1 1 2 7 8 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 2 1 2 2 5 7 12
Managers 1 1 1 1 5 4 7
Other white collars 3 1 1 3 6 8 1"
Manual workers 5 2 2 2 8 9 13
House persons 8 1 2 3 9 10 11
Unemployed 9 2 3 3 10 8 11
Retired 4 1 2 2 5 5 8
Students 5 1 1 2 7 8 1

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 9 2 3 3 10 7 11
From time to time 5 2 2 3 9 11 13
Almost never/ Never 3 1 1 1 5 5 9

Image of European Parliament

Positive 1 0 1 1 3 5 8
Neutral 4 1 1 3 8 9 12
Negative 9 3 3 3 8 7 9
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QA16b  Andhow important or notisitforyou to vote in the national elections in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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EU27 15 13 39 1 7 25 67
BT Gender
Man 15 14 38 1 26 67
Woman 15 13 39 1 7 25 67
=
15-24 15 12 31 3 8 31 58
25-39 15 14 37 0 7 27 66
40-54 16 14 37 1 6 26 67
55+ 14 13 43 0 7 23 70
I3 Education (End of)
15- 16 12 35 0 12 25 63
16-19 15 13 34 0 8 30 62
20+ 14 15 48 0 4 19 77
Still studying 14 12 36 3 7 28 62
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 13 15 41 0 5 26 69
Managers 13 15 52 0 3 17 80
Other white collars 19 12 36 0 5 28 67
Manual workers 15 14 30 0 9 32 59
House persons 15 13 27 1 1 33 55
Unemployed 13 1 29 1 14 32 53
Retired 14 13 46 0 7 20 73
Students 14 12 36 3 7 28 62
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 15 8 31 1 14 31 54
From time to time 16 12 26 1 9 36 54
Almost never/ Never 14 14 46 1 5 20 74
Image of European Parliament
Positive 14 15 51 1 2 17 80
Neutral 17 13 31 1 6 32 61

Negative 12 1 34 1 15 27 57
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EU27 17 11 3 7 5 3
[Q Gender
Man 16 10 3 7
Woman 18 11 3 7 4 3
=
15-24 13 14 5 7 4 3
25-39 16 13 3 7 4 3
40-54 16 10 3 7 5 3
55+ 19 9 2 7 5 3
1 Education (End of)
15- 19 8 2 9 7 2
16-19 17 9 3 7 5 4
20+ 16 12 2 6 4 2
Still studying 13 16 4 7 4 3
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 15 1 3 5 6 2
Managers 18 12 3 7 3 2
Other white collars 16 12 2 7 6 3
Manual workers 16 9 3 8 5 3
House persons 18 10 2 8 4 2
Unemployed 18 9 5 8 5 4
Retired 19 9 2 7 5 2
Students 13 16 4 7 4 3
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 16 10 3 8 5 4
From time to time 14 10 3 9 5 3
Almost never/ Never 18 11 3 6 4 2

Image of European Parliament
Positive 19 1
Neutral 16 1
Negative 13 11 2 12
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EU27 3 14 8 3 4 11
[g Gender
Man 3 14 8 4 4 11
Woman 3 14 8 3 4 11
15-24 3 13 7 4 4 11
25-39 3 13 7 4 5 10
40-54 3 14 8 4 4 11
55+ 3 15 8 3 4 11
g Education (End of)
15- 3 14 7 2 2 12
16-19 4 13 7 3 4 11
20+ 4 15 9 4 4 11
Still studying 2 14 7 4 4 10
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 4 14 9 5 3 9
Managers 3 15 10 4 4 11
Other white collars 4 13 8 3 4 11
Manual workers 4 12 7 3 5 10
House persons 3 13 7 2 3 13
Unemployed 4 12 4 3 3 12
Retired 3 16 8 3 4 1
Students 2 14 7 4 4 10
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 4 1 6 3 4 10
From time to time 4 13 6 4 4 10
Almost never/ Never 3 15 9 3 4 11

Image of European Parliament
Positive 2 15 1"
Neutral 14 7
Negative 6 13 4 3
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EU27 5 3 1 0 0 2
BT Gender
Man 6 3 1 0 2
Woman 5 3 1 0 0 2
EH Age
15-24 5 3 1 0 0 3
25-39 5 3 1 1 0 2
40-54 6 3 2 0 0 1
55+ 5 2 1 0 1 2
1 Education (End of)
15- 5 2 1 0 1 4
16-19 5 3 1 1 1 2
20+ 5 3 2 0 0 1
Still studying 5 3 1 0 0 3

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 4 2 0 0 1
Managers 4 3 1 0 0 0
Other white collars 6 2 2 0 0 1
Manual workers 6 4 1 1 1 2
House persons 6 3 1 0 1 4
Unemployed 5 4 0 1 1 2
Retired 5 2 1 0 0 3
Students 5 3 1 0 0 3
Most of the time 7 3 2 1 1 2
From time to time 6 4 1 1 3
Almost never/ Never 5 3 1 0 0 2

Image of European Parliament
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EU27 21 19 8 14 12 8
[g Gender
Man 20 19 8 14 12
Woman 22 19 8 15 12 8
=
15-24 22 19 10 16 11 10
25-39 20 18 8 16 10 8
40-54 20 19 9 14 12 9
55+ 22 19 6 13 12 7
1 Education (End of)
15- 22 18 6 13 14 7
16-19 20 19 7 15 12 8
20+ 23 19 8 14 10 8
Still studying 23 18 9 16 10 9
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 17 19 9 13 10 9
Managers 23 20 8 13 10 9
Other white collars 21 19 10 13 12 8
Manual workers 20 19 8 16 12 8
House persons 25 19 5 14 13 7
Unemployed 18 17 6 18 6 12
Retired 23 18 6 13 13 6
Students 23 18 9 16 10 9
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 17 18 7 13 13 9
From time to time 20 18 8 16 12 10
Almost never/ Never 23 19 8 14 11 7
Image of European Parliament
Positive 24 21 9 1 12 6
Neutral 20 19 8 14 12 8

Negative 19 16 6 21 9 12
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EU27 9 23 14 10 12 26
BT Gender
Man 10 24 14 10 12 27
Woman 8 22 14 10 12 25

|
>
Q
)

15-24 10 20 13 11 13 25
25-39 10 22 13 11 12 27
40-54 10 21 14 10 12 26
55+ 8 25 14 10 12 25
15- 7 23 11 7 10 24
16-19 9 22 13 9 12 25
20+ 9 25 15 13 12 27
Still studying 10 20 13 12 14 27

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 10 23 16 1 1 26
Managers 10 23 18 12 13 30
Other white collars 9 23 14 12 12 28
Manual workers 9 21 12 9 11 24
House persons 8 22 13 8 9 23
Unemployed 9 25 1 8 13 24
Retired 8 25 14 10 12 24
Students 10 20 13 12 14 27
Most of the time 9 21 12 8 12 26
From time to time 10 22 12 10 12 24
Almost never/ Never 9 23 15 11 12 27
Positive 7 25 18 13 12 27
Neutral 9 22 12 10 12 25

Negative 15 21 9 6 14 24




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA17b  Andthen? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 18 8 4 0 1 1
BT Gender
Man 18 7 5 0 1 2
Woman 17 8 4 0 1 1
=
15-24 16 7 5 0 0 1
25-39 19 9 5 0 1 1
40-54 18 8 4 1 1 1
55+ 17 7 3 0 1 2
g Education (End of)
15- 18 7 3 1 2 2
16-19 19 7 4 0 1 1
20+ 17 8 4 0 1 2
Still studying 17 8 5 0 0 1
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 19 8 4 0 1 2
Managers 16 8 4 0 1 1
Other white collars 19 9 5 0 1 1
Manual workers 19 8 5 0 1 2
House persons 14 6 3 1 2 3
Unemployed 18 7 4 1 1 1
Retired 17 7 3 1 2 2
Students 17 8 5 0 0 1
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 22 9 4 1 2 2
From time to time 19 8 5 0 1
Almost never/ Never 17 7 4 0 1 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 18 9 4 0 1 1
Neutral 18 8 4 0 1 1
Negative 17 5 3 0 2 2
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EU27 38 29 10 21 16 1
kT Gender
Man 36 29 10 21 16 1
Woman 40 30 10 21 16 10
=
15-24 35 33 14 22 15 14
25-39 36 31 11 23 14 1
40-54 36 29 12 21 16 1
55+ 40 28 8 19 17 9
I3 Education (End of)
15- 40 25 8 21 20 9
16-19 37 28 10 21 17 12
20+ 39 31 10 20 14 10
Still studying 36 34 13 23 14 12
Socio-professional category
Self-employed 32 30 1 18 16 11
Managers 41 32 1 20 13 1
Other white collars 36 31 12 20 18 1
Manual workers 35 28 1 23 17 12
House persons 41 28 7 21 16 9
Unemployed 35 26 1 26 11 15
Retired 41 27 7 19 18 9
Students 36 34 13 23 14 12
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 32 27 10 21 18 13
From time to time 33 27 1 24 17 13
Almost never/ Never 40 30 10 20 15 9
Image of European Parliament
Positive 43 32 12 15 17 8
Neutral 36 29 10 21 17 1

Negative 32 26 8 32 13 15
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EU27 12 36 21 13 16 36
FQ Gender
Man 13 37 21 14 16 37
Woman 1 35 21 13 15 35
=
15-24 12 32 19 14 17 35
25-39 13 35 20 14 17 36
40-54 13 35 21 14 15 37
55+ 1 39 22 13 15 35
k1 Education (End of)
15- 9 36 17 9 12 35
16-19 12 35 20 12 16 35
20+ 13 39 24 16 16 38
Still studying 12 33 19 16 17 36
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 13 37 24 15 14 36
Managers 13 38 27 16 18 40
Other white collars 13 36 22 15 15 39
Manual workers 12 32 19 12 16 33
House persons 1 34 19 10 11 34
Unemployed 13 36 15 1 16 34
Retired 11 40 22 12 15 34
Students 12 33 19 16 17 36
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 13 31 18 10 16 35
From time to time 13 34 18 13 16 34
Almost never/ Never 11 38 23 14 16 37
Image of European Parliament
Positive 9 39 29 17 15 37
Neutral 11 35 19 13 15 35

Negative 20 33 12 9 18 34
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QA17ab In your opinion, what are the reasons for which people vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU27 23 10 5 1 1 2
[g Gender
Man 24 10 6 1 1 2
Woman 22 10 5 1 2 2
=
15-24 21 10 5 1 0 3
25-39 23 12 6 1 1 2
40-54 24 1 6 1 1 1
55+ 22 9 4 1 2 2
g Education (End of)
15- 22 9 4 1 2 3
16-19 24 10 5 1 2 2
20+ 22 1 6 1 1 1
Still studying 21 11 6 0 0 3
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 26 12 6 1 1 1
Managers 20 10 5 1 1 0
Other white collars 24 11 7 0 1 1
Manual workers 24 11 6 1 2 2
House persons 19 9 4 1 3 4
Unemployed 22 10 4 1 1 2
Retired 22 9 4 1 2 3
Students 21 1 6 0 0 3
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 28 12 5 2 3 2
From time to time 24 1 6 1 3
Almost never/ Never 21 10 5 0 2 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive 23 12
Neutral 23 1
Negative 21 7 5 1 3
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QA17ab In your opinion, what are the reasons for which people vote in the European elections?
Firstly? And then?
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EU27 73 39 26 67 21
BTl Gender
Man 72 39 26 68 22
Woman 74 38 25 66 21
=
15-24 72 39 27 68 22
25-39 72 39 25 68 23
40-54 71 41 26 68 22
55+ 75 37 26 66 20
I~z Education (End of)
15- 72 32 28 65 16
16-19 72 38 28 67 20
20+ 77 42 22 68 24
Still studying 72 38 25 69 24
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 71 43 26 68 25
Managers 78 45 23 69 23
Other white collars 73 41 27 69 24
Manual workers 69 37 27 67 21
House persons 73 33 25 62 17
Unemployed 69 36 26 67 19
Retired 76 36 26 65 19
Students 72 38 25 69 24
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 66 35 30 69 20
From time to time 70 37 28 67 22
Almost never/ Never 76 40 24 67 22
Image of European Parliament
Positive 79 43 24 65 26
Neutral 72 36 27 66 21

Negative 66 37 28 73 14
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EU27 13 19 6 5 5 3
BT Gender
Man 13 19 6 6 6 3
Woman 14 19 5 5 5 4
=
15-24 15 16 4 5 5 4
25-39 12 19 5 7 5 3
40-54 13 21 6 6 5 3
55+ 14 19 6 5 5 3
I3 Education (End of)
15- 15 17 6 5 4 4
16-19 14 19 6 5 6 4
20+ 12 21 6 7 5 3
Still studying 13 17 5 6 5 4
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 13 19 6 5 7 3
Managers 13 20 6 6 5 2
Other white collars 13 19 6 6 5 3
Manual workers 13 19 6 6 6 3
House persons 13 19 4 2 5 5
Unemployed 14 21 5 5 5 4
Retired 14 19 6 5 5 3
Students 13 17 5 6 5 4
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 12 20 5 7 6 4
From time to time 12 19 6 5 5 4
Almost never/ Never 14 19 6 6 5 3
Image of European Parliament
Positive 13 17 5 6 5 4
Neutral 14 19 5 6 5 3
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EU27 3 13 1 6 3 7
FT1 Gender
Man 3 12 1 6 3 7
Woman 3 13 1 6 4 8
15-24 4 10 1 7 3 8
25-39 4 12 2 6 3 7
40-54 3 12 1 6 3 8
55+ 3 14 1 6 4 7
k7 Education (End of)
15- 4 15 1 7 3 5
16-19 3 13 2 6 3 5
20+ 3 12 1 5 3 10
Still studying 3 10 1 7 3 9
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 2 13 1 6 3 9
Managers 3 1 1 6 4 9
Other white collars 3 13 2 5 3 9
Manual workers 3 13 2 6 3 5
House persons 4 16 1 8 3 4
Unemployed 3 13 1 7 2 5
Retired 3 13 1 6 4 7
Students 3 10 1 7 3 9
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 3 15 1 7 2 4
From time to time 4 13 2 6 4
Almost never/ Never 3 12 1 6 3 8

Image of European Parliament

Positive 3 12 2 6 4 9
Neutral 3 13 1 6 3 7
Negative 3 15 1 6 3 5
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Other (SPONTANEOUS)
None (SPONTANEOUS)
Don'tknow

They usually don't vote in political elections
They are notaware of the elections
They don't know where, or how, to vote
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Q Gender
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Woman 7 3 2 0 0 1
15-24 8 4 3 1 0 2
25-39 6 4 3 0 0 2
40-54 7 3 2 0 0 1
55+ 7 2 2 0 0 2
I3 Education (End of)

15- 6 3 2 0 1 2
16-19 8 3 2 0 0 1
20+ 6 3 2 0 0 1
Still studying 7 4 3 1 0 2

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 6 3 2 0 1 1
Managers 7 3 2 1 0 1
Other white collars 7 3 2 0 0 1
Manual workers 7 3 3 0 0 2
House persons 6 4 3 0 0 3
Unemployed 9 3 2 0 0 1
Retired 8 2 1 1 0 2
Students 7 4 3 1 0 2
Most of the time 6 4 2 0 0 2
From time to time 6 3 3 0 0 2
Almost never/ Never 7 3 2 0 1 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 3 2 0 0 1
Neutral 7 3 2 0 1 2
Negative 6 2 2 1 1 1
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EU27 24 28 14 14 14 11
FQ1 Gender
Man 24 27 14 14 15 1"
Woman 24 29 13 15 14 11
=
15-24 27 26 11 15 11 10
25-39 23 27 14 14 15 12
40-54 23 28 15 14 15 1
55+ 24 30 14 14 15 10
g Education (End of)
15- 24 27 13 12 13 8
16-19 23 28 15 14 14 10
20+ 24 29 14 16 17 12
Still studying 24 27 12 15 10 12
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 24 28 16 16 15 10
Managers 25 29 14 18 17 13
Other white collars 24 28 14 13 16 12
Manual workers 22 26 13 13 14 10
House persons 24 25 1 14 1 10
Unemployed 25 31 15 1 14 7
Retired 24 30 15 15 14 10
Students 24 27 12 15 10 12
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 21 29 15 13 18 1
From time to time 24 25 13 13 13 1
Almost never/ Never 24 29 14 15 14 10
Image of European Parliament
Positive 25 28 14 17 15 12
Neutral 24 28 12 14 13 1

Negative 21 28 17 11 16 8
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QA18b  Andthen? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
(% - EV)

They lack time, they are too busy
They distrust the political system in general
They face some practical issues preventing them to vote (difficulty to get to
the polling stations, disability, health issues, etc.)
They are not convinced by any political party or candidate
There are not interested in the topics discussed during the campaign
They feel like what's happening in th: I::ropean Parliament doesn't concern
the

EU27

BT Gender
Man
Woman
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)
N

15-24 11 20 5 18 13 15
25-39 9 24 4 15 10 17
40-54 24 3 17 10 16
55+ 7 25 3 17 9 15
{v] Education (End of)

15- 7 26 3 18 10 12
16-19 8 24 4 18 10 14
20+ 7 25 3 15 9 19
Still studying 10 21 4 17 13 16

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 24 4 16 1 16
Managers 7 26 4 14 9 19
Other white collars 9 23 3 18 1 18
Manual workers 8 24 4 17 10 15
House persons 8 24 3 17 9 13
Unemployed 7 28 3 19 9 14
Retired 7 24 3 17 9 14
Students 10 21 4 17 13 16

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 6 26 4 21 8 12
From time to time 9 26 5 18 10 14
Almost never/ Never 7 23 3 15 10 17

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 22 4 16 10 17
Neutral 8 23 3 17 10 15
Negative 7 29 3 18 9 14
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QA18b  Andthen? (MAX.3 ANSWERS)
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EU27 15 6 6 0 1 1
BT Gender
Man 16 7 5 0 1 1
Woman 15 6 6 0 1 1
=
15-24 16 10 7 0 0 0
25-39 15 7 6 0 1 1
40-54 16 6 5 0 1 1
55+ 15 5 5 0 1 1
I3 Education (End of)
15- 14 5 5 1 1 1
16-19 15 5 0 1 1
20+ 16 6 6 0 1 1
Still studying 17 1 8 0 0 0

Socio-professional category
Self- employed 15 6 5 0 0 1
Managers 16 7 4 0 1 0
Other white collars 15 8 6 0 1 0
Manual workers 15 7 5 0 1 1
House persons 13 4 5 1 0 1
Unemployed 15 4 5 1 1 1
Retired 15 4 5 1 1 1
Students 17 1 8 0 0 0
Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 15 7 5 1 1 1
From time to time 14 7 6 0
Almost never/ Never 16 6 5 0 1 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive 17
Neutral 14 7
Negative 14 5

(o)}
w o o
- O O©
N = =
_ = -




Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA18ab In youropinion, what are the reasons for which some people do not vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU27 37 47 19 19 19 14
BT Gender
Man 36 46 20 19 20 13
Woman 37 47 18 20 18 14
=
15-24 42 42 15 20 16 14
25-39 35 45 19 21 20 15
40-54 35 48 20 19 20 14
55+ 37 48 20 19 20 13
k1 Education (End of)
15- 38 43 18 16 16 12
16-19 37 47 20 18 20 13
20+ 36 49 19 22 21 15
Still studying 36 43 16 21 15 15
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 37 47 22 21 22 13
Managers 37 49 20 24 22 15
Other white collars 37 46 20 19 21 15
Manual workers 35 44 18 18 20 14
House persons 36 43 15 16 16 15
Unemployed 38 51 20 16 20 1
Retired 37 49 20 19 19 12
Students 36 43 16 21 15 15
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 33 48 20 20 23 15
From time to time 35 44 18 17 18 14
Almost never/ Never 38 48 19 21 19 13
Image of European Parliament
Positive 38 45 19 22 20 15
Neutral 37 46 17 19 18 14

Negative 33 51 24 15 21 10
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QA18ab In your opinion, what are the reasons for which some people do not vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?

(% - EV)
=
9]
o c +
e ° c
) o g g
=1 "('6 E ©
O~ he] S e
& 3 o
= S ] W [
— S v c < e
© —~ A © - ©
_ V)
5 A = =3 =
c [e] 2 o £ ©
9] a =
& < > 0 > 5 a
= c 8 < £ o c
Ko} = = 8 Ee] ©
° = € © L @ g
o v o © v
e a £ < (Y] 4 e
[0 1% hot > B O >
< > o 2> = @ o £
© 2 £ = o] 5 v 2
> ] 2 0 Q n £ 5
< 2 © > 9] L
= B g = c S c £
- = © = @
] o v T - ] o U
£ o s g ) o £ 5
= < v 9 3 = g o
U s 28 ] c Q
© 7] a8 c = aQ
= 2 8 3 £ 5 a
Eny 5 T2 2 ) <
< 2 LU c o ] n
= o B = v] v =
> s 9 = 9] o
) S a o S
< Q g c k= 2
- v £ 2 5 g
g ¥ © 2 X
[e) 8 > —_
2 ) v 2
g £ © g
< % >
T 2 £
- [
l_
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B0 Gender
Man
Woman
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15-24 15 30 6 24 16 23
25-39 12 36 6 21 13 24
40-54 10 36 5 23 13 24
55+ 10 38 4 22 13 21
1 Education (End of)

15- 1 40 4 25 13 16
16-19 1 37 5 23 13 19
20+ 9 36 4 20 12 29
Still studying 14 30 6 23 16 25
Self- employed 9 37 5 21 14 24
Managers 10 37 5 19 13 28
Other white collars 13 36 5 23 13 26
Manual workers 12 36 6 23 13 20
House persons 11 39 4 25 12 16
Unemployed 10 40 4 25 11 19
Retired 10 37 4 22 12 21
Students 14 30 6 23 16 25
Most of the time 9 41 6 27 10 16
From time to time 13 38 7 25 14 20
Almost never/ Never 10 35 4 21 13 25
Positive 12 34 6 22 14 26
Neutral 11 35 4 22 13 22
Negative 9 43 4 24 12 19
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QA18ab Inyouropinion, what are the reasons for which some people do not vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU27 22 9 8 1 1 2
Fg Gender
Man 23 10 7 1 1 2
Woman 21 9 8 1 1 1
=
15-24 23 14 9 1 1 2
25-39 21 1 9 0 1 2
40-54 23 7 1 1 1
55+ 22 7 7 1 2 2
1 Education (End of)
15- 20 8 7 1 2 2
16-19 23 8 1 1 1
20+ 22 9 7 1 1 1
Still studying 23 14 1 1 1 2

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 21 9 7 0 1 1
Managers 23 10 6 1 1 1
Other white collars 21 10 8 0 1 1
Manual workers 22 10 8 1 1 2
House persons 19 8 7 1 0 2
Unemployed 23 7 7 1 1 1
Retired 22 6 7 1 2 2
Students 23 14 1M 1 1 2

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 21 10 7 1 1 2
From time to time 20 10 9 1 1 2
Almost never/ Never 23 9 7 1 1 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 24 9 8 0 1 1
Neutral 21 10 8 1 1 2
Negative 20 7 5 1 2 1
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QA18ab In your opinion, what are the reasons for which some people do not vote in the European elections?
Firstly? And then?
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EU27 70 15 60 50 49
BT Gender
Man 70 15 59 51 49
Woman 70 15 60 48 50
=
15-24 72 19 56 46 56
25-39 68 17 57 51 53
40-54 69 14 61 52 48
55+ 71 13 61 48 46
I3 Education (End of)
15- 73 14 55 41 44
16-19 72 16 61 48 47
20+ 69 13 61 56 51
Still studying 68 18 58 47 58
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 71 13 60 56 49
Managers 70 14 62 56 53
Other white collars 70 17 59 53 51
Manual workers 69 16 58 48 49
House persons 73 14 56 39 48
Unemployed 73 13 64 48 43
Retired 71 13 61 48 46
Students 68 18 58 47 58
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 73 14 60 48 48
From time to time 71 19 56 47 50
Almost never/ Never 70 13 61 51 50
Image of European Parliament
Positive 69 17 59 52 53
Neutral 70 15 59 48 50

Negative 73 12 63 51 40
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QA19 Let's now talk about your personal voting behaviour. Which of the following best describes your voting behaviourin
recent years, whether at the local or regional, national or European level?
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EU27 50 25 13 6 5 0

BT Gender

Man 51 24 12 6 0
Woman 50 25 13 6 5 0
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15-24 37 21 13 7 12 0
25-39 44 26 15 8 7 0
40-54 49 27 14 6 4 0
55+ 57 24 11 5 3 0
1 Education (End of)

15- 49 25 10 9 7 0
16-19 44 26 16 7 6 0
20+ 61 24 9 4 2 0
Still studying 43 20 12 5 9 0
Self- employed 53 26 12 6 3 0
Managers 63 25 8 3 1 0
Other white collars 46 28 17 6 3 0
Manual workers 40 27 17 8 6 1
House persons 43 25 1 10 9 0
Unemployed 35 24 13 9 17 0
Retired 60 22 9 5 4 0
Students 43 20 12 5 9 0
Most of the time 34 29 16 10 10 0
From time to time 37 29 17 10 6

Almost never/ Never 59 22 10 4 4 0
Positive 64 22 8 3 2 0
Neutral 42 28 16 7 6 0

Negative 43 23 14 1
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QA19 Let's now talk about your personal voting behaviour. Which of the following best describes your voting behaviourin
recentyears, whether at the local or regional, national or European level?
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EU27 1 0 50 38 11 1
BT Gender
Man 1 0 51 36 12 1
Woman 1 0 50 38 1 1
=y
15-24 10 0 37 34 19 10
25-39 0 0 44 41 15 0
40-54 0 0 49 41 10 0
55+ 0 0 57 35 8 0
k1 Education (End of)
15- 0 0 49 35 16 0
16-19 1 0 44 42 13 1
20+ 0 0 61 33 6 0
Still studying 10 1 43 32 14 10
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 0 0 53 38 9 0
Managers 0 0 63 33 4 0
Other white collars 0 0 46 45 9 0
Manual workers 1 0 40 44 14 2
House persons 2 0 43 36 19 2
Unemployed 2 0 35 37 26 2
Retired 0 0 60 31 9 0
Students 10 1 43 32 14 10

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 1 0 34 45 20 1
From time to time 1 0 37 46 16 1
Almost never/ Never 1 0 59 32 8 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 1 0 64 30 5 1
Neutral 1 0 42 44 13 1
Negative 1 0 43 37 19 1
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QA20 If you did not participate in an election or a referendum in the past five years, what was the main
reason?
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EU27 28 56 3 10 3
BTl Gender
Man 30 55 3 9 3
Woman 26 58 3 10 3
=
BEH Age
15-24 21 68 2 6 3
25-39 29 59 3 7 2
40-54 32 51 3 12 2
55+ 27 55 3 12 3
I3 Education (End of)
15- 25 60 4 8 3
16-19 31 54 3 10 2
20+ 27 56 2 12 3
Still studying 21 68 1 6 4
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 29 51 3 12 5
Managers 30 59 2 6 3
Other white collars 29 56 2 1 2
Manual workers 30 54 4 9 3
House persons 24 62 3 8 3
Unemployed 32 54 3 7 4
Retired 26 56 3 12 3
Students 21 68 1 6 4
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 30 56 3 7 4
From time to time 31 54 3 9 3
Almost never/ Never 25 59 3 11 2

Image of European Parliament

Positive 23 59 2 14 2
Neutral 26 59 3 9 3
Negative 39 48 3 7 3
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QA21 Which of the following reasons have ever prevented you from voting in an election or a referendum at local, national
or European level? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)

You were sick or had a health problem at the time
You were on holiday or away from home
You were too busy/ had to work at the time
It takes too much time to go to vote/ had no time
You were involved in a family or leisure activity
You didn't know that there was an election

EU27 16 19 16 8 12 6
BT Gender

Man 14 18 18 9 12 7
Woman 18 20 15 8 12 6
15-24 9 18 15 1 9 8
25-39 10 21 21 9 13 9
40-54 14 19 19 9 14 5
55+ 24 18 11 7 10 5
{v] Education (End of)

15- 26 12 10 6 10 4
16-19 16 19 17 9 12 6
20+ 13 24 18 7 12 5
Still studying 7 18 15 12 1 10
Self- employed 13 23 21 7 13 3
Managers 12 26 17 9 13 7
Other white collars 13 24 22 8 15 7
Manual workers 12 17 20 10 12 6
House persons 20 15 13 7 1 4
Unemployed 15 15 11 8 9 5
Retired 29 17 8 7 10 5
Students 7 18 15 12 1 10
Most of the time 20 13 17 6 1 4
From time to time 16 19 16 9 13 8
Almost never/ Never 15 21 16 9 1 6
Positive 15 23 17 8 13 6
Neutral 17 19 16 9 1 7
Negative 15 16 16 8 12 5
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QA21 Which of the following reasons have ever prevented you from voting in an election or a referendum atlocal, national or European level? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS
POSSIBLE)
(% - EV)
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EU27 6 4 11 5 14 7 3 67 16

Tl Gender
Man
Woman
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15-24 4 4 14 8 16 5 1 64 20
25-39 6 4 14 7 12 5 3 68 21
40-54 7 3 11 5 15 7 3 66 15
55+ 7 5 7 4 14 8 4 68 12
H Education (End of)

15- 7 6 10 3 18 6 4 64 13
16-19 7 4 11 5 13 7 3 67 16
20+ 5 4 10 7 12 8 3 70 14
Still studying 5 3 14 9 17 6 2 63 22

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 5 5 7 9 1 9 2 72 10
Managers 8 4 13 7 11 4 2 74 18
Other white collars 6 4 12 4 9 7 2 72 17
Manual workers 7 4 13 6 14 7 3 65 18
House persons 8 6 14 3 13 5 6 63 17
Unemployed 2 1 1 6 25 6 4 53 16
Retired 6 5 7 3 14 8 4 67 1
Students 5 3 14 9 17 6 2 63 22
Most of the time 6 5 10 6 19 5 5 63 14
From time to time 9 5 1 6 12 6 2 69 18
Almost never/ Never 5 3 11 5 13 7 3 67 16

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 4 1 6 8 9 2 72 15
Neutral 7 4 12 5 13 6 3 67 18
Negative 5 3 9 5 20 6 3 64 13
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QA22 If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these elections? Please
use a scale from 1to 10, where '1" means "not at all likely" and '"10"' means "very likely".
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EU27 9 2 3 3 8 7
BT Gender
Man 9 2 3 3 8
Woman 8 2 3 3 8 7
B Age
15-24 13 2 3 3 9 8
25-39 8 2 3 4 8 7
40-54 8 2 3 3 7 7
55+ 8 2 3 3 8 6
1 Education (End of)
15- 13 4 5 3 9 6
16-19 3 3 3 9 8
20+ 2 2 2 6 5
Still studying 12 2 2 3 7 8
Self- employed 5 2 2 4 7 8
Managers 3 1 2 2 7 4
Other white collars 6 2 2 3 8 8
Manual workers 9 3 4 3 9 9
House persons 12 4 3 5 9 10
Unemployed 18 6 5 3 8 5
Retired 10 2 3 2 7 5
Students 12 2 2 3 7 8
Most of the time 15 4 4 5 11 7
From time to time 10 3 4 4 10 10
Almost never/ Never 7 2 2 2 6 6

Image of European Parliament

Positive 2 1 1 1 4 4
Neutral 9 3 3 4 10 9
Negative 19 4 6 4 9 7
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QA22 If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these
elections? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely" and '10' means "very likely".
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EU27 9 12 9 37 1
BT Gender
Man 9 12 9 36 1
Woman 9 12 9 37 1
=
15-24 10 10 7 28 6
25-39 1" 13 10 34 0
40-54 10 13 10 37 0
55+ 8 11 10 40 0
k1 Education (End of)
15- 9 12 10 28 0
16-19 10 13 9 32 0
20+ 8 1 1 48 0
Still studying 8 9 8 33 8
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 9 15 1 37 0
Managers 7 13 9 52 0
Other white collars 1 15 11 34 0
Manual workers 1 13 10 29 0
House persons 1 10 9 26 0
Unemployed 1 1 6 26 0
Retired 7 10 10 43 0
Students 8 9 8 33 8
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 10 11 7 24 1
From time to time 12 14 9 23 0
Almost never/ Never 8 11 10 44 1
Image of European Parliament
Positive 9 14 12 50 1
Neutral 11 11 9 29 1

Negative 7 9 7 28 0
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QA22 If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these
elections? Please use a scale from 1to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely" and '10' means "very likely".
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EU27 0 0 17 15 67
BT Gender
Man 0 1 17 15 66
Woman 0 1 16 15 67
=
15-24 0 1 21 17 55
25-39 0 0 17 15 68
40-54 0 0 16 14 70
55+ 0 1 16 14 69
I~z Education (End of)
15- 0 1 25 15 59
16-19 0 1 18 17 64
20+ 0 0 11 11 78
Still studying 0 0 19 15 58

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 0 0 13 15 72
Managers 0 0 8 11 81
Other white collars 0 0 13 16 71
Manual workers 0 0 19 18 63
House persons 0 1 24 19 56
Unemployed 0 1 32 13 54
Retired 0 1 17 12 70
Students 0 0 19 15 58

Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 52
From time to time 0 1 21 20 58
Almost never/ Never 73
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Image of European Parliament

Positive 0 1 5 8 85
Neutral 0 1 19 19 60
Negative 0 0 33 16 51
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QA22T If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these
elections? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely" and '10' means "very likely".
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EU27 11 6 15 21 47
BT Gender
Man 12 6 15 21 46
Woman 11 6 15 21 47
=
15-24 16 7 18 21 38
25-39 10 6 16 24 44
40-54 10 6 14 22 48
55+ 11 5 14 20 50
E,] Education (End of)
15- 17 8 15 22 38
16-19 12 7 17 23 41
20+ 7 4 11 19 59
Still studying 15 5 17 18 45
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 7 6 15 24 48
Managers 4 4 11 20 61
Other white collars 7 5 16 26 46
Manual workers 12 7 18 24 39
House persons 16 9 18 21 36
Unemployed 25 7 13 23 32
Retired 12 5 12 18 53
Students 15 5 17 18 45
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 20 9 18 21 32
From time to time 13 8 21 26 32
Almost never/ Never 9 5 12 19 55

Image of European Parliament
Positive 3 2 9 23 63
Neutral 12 7 19 23 39
Negative 23 10 16 16 35
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QA23 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the European Union's support for Ukraine following Russia's invasion of Ukraine?
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EU27 36 40 14 7 76 21
BT Gender
Man 37 39 15 7 76 22
Woman 34 42 15 6 3 76 21
15-24 38 41 13 5 3 79 18
25-39 35 40 16 7 2 75 23
40-54 33 41 16 7 3 74 23
55+ 37 40 13 7 3 77 20
k1 Education (End of)
15- 29 43 16 8 4 72 24
16-19 29 44 18 7 2 73 25
20+ 46 35 10 6 3 81 16
Still studying 41 40 1 4 4 81 15
Self- employed 37 41 13 7 2 78 20
Managers 48 35 10 5 2 83 15
Other white collars 36 43 14 5 2 79 19
Manual workers 28 42 20 8 2 70 28
House persons 26 42 22 7 3 68 29
Unemployed 28 42 16 1 3 70 27
Retired 39 38 13 7 3 77 20
Students 41 40 1 4 4 81 15
Most of the time 24 38 21 13 4 62 34
From time to time 24 45 20 8 3 69 28
Almost never/ Never 43 39 1 5 2 82 16
Positive 51 40 7 1 1 91 8
Neutral 30 45 17 5 3 75 22

Negative 21 30 25 21 3 51 46
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QA24.1 How satisfied or not are you with the measures taken so far to tackle the rising cost of living (for example the rising food or energy

prices) by
The (NATIONALITY) government?
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o ° - _8
ks 2 & & 2 2 &
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= = b @ ~ = 9
S © — © -
% 2 ra = = n o
2 = g % S o £
= & 5 5 e e g
z = 2
EU27 4 29 37 28 2 33 65
BT Gender
Man 5 29 36 28 2 34 64
Woman 4 28 37 28 3 32 65

|
>
(e}
)

15-24 3 29 38 25 5 32 63
25-39 5 27 37 29 2 32 66
40-54 4 29 36 30 1 33 66
55+ 5 29 37 27 2 34 64
I3 Education (End of)

15- 4 27 37 30 2 31 67
16-19 4 28 37 30 1 32 67
20+ 5 31 37 25 2 36 62
Still studying 4 30 36 23 7 34 59

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 5 31 37 26 1 36 63
Managers 5 35 35 23 2 40 58
Other white collars 5 30 37 26 2 35 63
Manual workers 3 26 37 32 2 29 69
House persons 3 22 35 37 3 25 72
Unemployed 4 16 43 35 2 20 78
Retired 5 29 36 28 2 34 64
Students 4 30 36 23 7 34 59

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 2 19 28 49 2 21 77
From time to time 3 24 40 31 2 27 71
Almost never/ Never 5 32 37 24 2 37 61

Image of European Parliament
Positive 40 35 16 47 51
Neutral 26 41 27 3 29 68
Negative 3 15 29 52 1 18 81
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Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA24.2 How satisfied or not are you with the measures taken so far to tackle the rising cost of living (for example the rising food or energy

prices) by
The EU?
(% - EU)
- e -GO_J E o] E
ki Z i T 3 Z g
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> £ g B 5 = z
= s 5 3 e o 5
z =z L
EU27 4 28 34 23 11 32 57
[g Gender
Man 4 29 34 24 33 58
Woman 4 27 34 23 12 31 57
15-24 5 29 33 18 15 34 51
25-39 6 28 33 23 10 34 56
40-54 4 29 33 26 8 33 59
55+ 4 26 35 24 11 30 59
15- 3 24 35 28 10 27 63
16-19 5 27 34 26 8 32 60
20+ 5 30 33 20 12 35 53
Still studying 3 31 32 17 17 34 49
Self- employed 5 28 37 22 8 33 59
Managers 5 35 30 18 12 40 48
Other white collars 7 33 31 21 8 40 52
Manual workers 5 24 36 28 7 29 64
House persons 4 22 31 32 11 26 63
Unemployed 3 18 35 31 13 21 66
Retired 3 26 35 24 12 29 59
Students 3 31 32 17 17 34 49

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 3 17 30 42 8 20 72
From time to time 4 26 37 26 7 30 63
Almost never/ Never 5 30 33 19 13 35 52

Image of European Parliament
Positive 44 29 9 10 52 38
Neutral 23 40 23 1 26 63
Negative 2 10 29 52 7 12 81
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Spring survey 2023
Eurobarometer 99.1

QA25 Many elements, such as the consequences of the Covid-19 pandemic, the war in Ukraine and rising inflation and prices
affect the global economy, including the European Union Member States. Thinking about your personal standard of
living (e.g. the goods and services you can afford), which one of these statements comes closest to your personal
situation?
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EU27 50 29 19 1 1 79
BT Gender
Man 48 29 20 2 1 77
Woman 52 29 17 1 1 81
=
B Age
15-24 43 29 22 3 3 72
25-39 49 31 17 2 1 80
40-54 51 29 17 2 1 80
55+ 52 27 19 1 1 79
I3 Education (End of)
15- 61 23 14 1 1 84
16-19 55 28 15 1 1 83
20+ 42 32 23 2 1 74
Still studying 41 30 25 1 3 71
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 45 30 23 2 0 75
Managers 38 33 26 2 1 71
Other white collars 45 34 18 2 1 79
Manual workers 56 28 13 2 1 84
House persons 61 23 14 2 0 84
Unemployed 67 18 12 1 2 85
Retired 53 26 19 1 1 79
Students 41 30 25 1 3 71
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 78 13 7 1 1 91
From time to time 62 26 10 1 1 88
Almost never/ Never 41 32 24 2 1 73
Image of European Parliament
Positive 41 34 23 2 0 75
Neutral 51 29 17 1 2 80

Negative 65 20 13 1 1 85
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Eurobarometer 99.1

D11 How old are you?
(% - EV)

8 & 5 & g

o 4 g 3 %
EU27 12 22 25 41 0
Man 13 23 26 38 0
Woman 12 21 24 43 0
15-24 100 0 0 0 0
25-39 0 100 0 0 0
40-54 0 0 100 0 0
55+ 0 0 0 100 0
{\] Education (End of)
15- 2 7 13 78 0
16-19 6 22 28 44 0
20+ 3 30 34 33 0
Still studying 84 14 1 1 0
Self- employed 2 25 41 32 0
Managers 2 35 42 21 0
Other white collars 7 37 38 18 0
Manual workers 7 33 38 22 0
House persons 6 17 27 50 0
Unemployed 19 32 30 19 0
Retired 0 0 3 97 0
Students 84 14 1 1 0
Most of the time 11 23 29 37 0
From time to time 13 24 26 37 0
Almost never/ Never 12 21 24 43 0
Positive 12 23 25 40 0
Neutral 14 23 24 39 0
Negative 8 20 28 44 0
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D11R How old are you?

(% - EV)
N % ¥ & S b 3
4 & m b A © %
EU27 12 14 16 17 16 25 0
BT Gender
Man 13 15 16 18 16 22 0
Woman 12 13 15 17 16 27 0
=
15-24 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
25-39 0 64 36 0 0 0 0
40-54 0 0 31 69 0 0 0
55+ 0 0 0 0 39 61 0
{v] Education (End of)
15- 2 4 6 10 16 62 0
16-19 13 17 20 20 24 0
20+ 3 19 23 22 15 18 0
Still studying 84 14 1 0 0 1 0

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 2 15 22 29 25 7 0
Managers 2 21 30 26 17 4 0
Other white collars 7 23 25 26 16 3 0
Manual workers 7 20 23 28 19 3 0
House persons 6 12 13 19 22 28 0
Unemployed 19 21 21 20 18 1 0
Retired 0 0 1 2 15 82 0
Students 84 14 1 0 0 1 0
Most of the time 1 14 16 21 18 20 0
From time to time 13 15 17 18 15 22 0
Almost never/ Never 12 14 15 16 16 27 0
Positive 12 15 15 18 15 25 0
Neutral 14 14 16 16 16 24 0

Negative 8 12 17 19 19 25 0
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Eurobarometer 99.1

D78 In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
(% - EVU)
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N > o} S < = = z

3 5 “ = g 8 g g

L w > [ |9

EU27 6 39 38 13 4 0 45 17
BT Gender
Man 6 40 35 14 5 0 46 19
Woman 5 38 41 12 3 1 43 15
15-24 7 43 40 7 2 1 50 9
25-39 6 40 39 1 4 0 46 15
40-54 6 40 36 14 4 0 46 18
55+ 5 38 38 14 4 1 43 18
k1 Education (End of)
15- 3 30 45 16 4 2 33 20
16-19 4 36 40 15 5 0 40 20
20+ 8 45 32 1 3 1 53 14
Still studying 8 46 37 7 1 1 54 8
Self- employed 7 42 34 13 4 0 49 17
Managers 8 50 29 10 3 0 58 13
Other white collars 6 42 37 12 3 0 48 15
Manual workers 4 33 43 14 5 1 37 19
House persons 3 32 43 16 5 1 35 21
Unemployed 3 31 45 13 7 1 34 20
Retired 5 38 37 15 4 1 43 19
Students 8 46 37 7 1 1 54 8

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 3 25 43 20 8 1 28 28
From time to time 4 32 43 15 5 1 36 20
Almost never/ Never 7 45 34 1 3 0 52 14
Positive 13 75 10 2 0 0 88 2
Neutral 2 24 68 6 0 0 26 6

Negative 0 8 23 50 18 1 8 68
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD22 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU?

(% - EU)
v u o Y v o
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g S g g £ S &
2 =) z > 3 5 =
2 g : 2 - © 2
EU27 7 57 27 5 4 64 32
FTQ1 Gender
Man 7 56 28 6 3 63 34
Woman 6 57 27 5 5 63 32
15-24 8 62 22 4 4 70 26
25-39 8 57 27 5 3 65 32
40-54 7 57 27 6 3 64 33
55+ 5 54 30 6 5 59 36
I3 Education (End of)
15- 5 47 34 7 7 52 41
16-19 5 54 30 7 4 59 37
20+ 8 61 24 4 3 69 28
Still studying 9 64 21 2 4 73 23
Self- employed 9 56 26 6 3 65 32
Managers 8 65 22 4 1 73 26
Other white collars 8 61 25 4 2 69 29
Manual workers 6 51 32 7 4 57 39
House persons 4 51 30 8 7 55 38
Unemployed 3 52 30 10 5 55 40
Retired 5 54 30 6 5 59 36
Students 9 64 21 2 4 73 23
Most of the time 5 40 37 14 4 45 51
From time to time 5 51 34 6 4 56 40
Almost never/ Never 7 61 24 4 4 68 28

Image of European Parliament

Positive 14 77 7 1 1 91 8
Neutral 3 58 31 2 6 61 33
Negative 1 17 58 22 2 18 80
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD24 1 Forone reason or another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in
the recent elections. Did you yourself vote in the last
European elections, in May 2019? (% - EU)

2
" 2
s 2 E
a
EU27 60 36 4
BT} Gender
Man 61 36 3
Woman 60 36 4
15-24 23 71 6
25-39 59 38 3
40-54 66 31 3
55+ 69 27 4
k1 Education (End of)
15- 58 39 3
16-19 60 37 3
20+ 74 23 3
Still studying 26 68 6
Self- employed 69 28 3
Managers 76 21 3
Other white collars 64 33 3
Manual workers 56 40 4
House persons 56 41 3
Unemployed 46 51 3
Retired 70 27 3
Students 26 68 6
Most of the time 47 49 4
From time to time 54 42 4
Almost never/ Never 66 31 3

Image of European Parliament
Positive 74 23 3
Neutral 53 42 5
Negative 52 45 3
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD24_2  For one reason or another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in
the recent elections. Did you yourself vote in the last
National elections? (% - EU)

2
" e
L = -
A
EU27 79 19 2
Man 79 20 1
Woman 79 19 2
15-24 45 50 5
25-39 80 19 1
40-54 83 16 1
55+ 87 12 1
E] Education (End of)
15- 77 21 2
16-19 80 19 1
20+ 89 10 1
Still studying 47 48 5
Self- employed 87 12 1
Managers 90 9 1
Other white collars 85 14 1
Manual workers 77 21 2
House persons 72 27 1
Unemployed 61 36 3
Retired 87 12 1
Students 47 48 5
Most of the time 67 30 3
From time to time 72 26 2
Almost never/ Never 84 15 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive 85 13 2
Neutral 76 22 2
Negative 76 23 1
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD24_3 For one reason or another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not vote in
the recent elections. Did you yourself vote in the last
Local elections? (% - EU)

2
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S 2 E
a

EU27 74 24 2
‘g Gender
Man 74 24 2
Woman 75 23 2
E Age
15-24 39 56 5
25-39 72 26 2
40-54 78 20 2
55+ 84 15 1
g Education (End of)
15- 77 22 1
16-19 75 24 1
20+ 85 14 1
Still studying 41 54 5
Self- employed 80 18 2
Managers 87 12 1
Other white collars 77 22 1
Manual workers 72 26 2
House persons 69 30 1
Unemployed 61 37 2
Retired 85 14 1
Students 41 54 5
Most of the time 66 31 3
From time to time 69 29 2
Almost never/ Never 79 20 1

Image of European Parliament
Positive 82 16 2
Neutral 71 27 2
Negative 70 28 2
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SD17_dec Total disposable income - decile

(% - EV)
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EU27 7 9 9 9 9 10
R_! Gender
Man 7 7 8 8 9 10
Woman 8 10 10 9 10 9
15-24 13 6 6 6 7 8
25-39 6 7 8 8 9 10
40-54 5 5 6 7 9 11
55+ 12 12 10 10 10
{v] Education (End of)
15- 10 22 15 10 11 6
16-19 7 8 11 10 10 11
20+ 4 3 5 7 9 1
Still studying 14 8 5 5 6 7
Self- employed 4 3 4 7 8 1
Managers 2 2 4 5 7 9
Other white collars 4 3 8 7 10 1
Manual workers 5 8 9 10 11 11
House persons 11 17 15 8 9 8
Unemployed 22 14 9 8 7 8
Retired 9 14 13 12 11 10
Students 14 8 5 5 6 7
Most of the time 18 18 13 7 10 8
From time to time 9 11 11 9 11 9
Almost never/ Never 5 6 7 8 9 11
Positive 5 6 8 8 9 10
Neutral 8 9 10 9 9 10
Negative 10 11 8 9 10 10
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SD17_dec  Total disposable income - decile
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EU27 9 9 7 6 13 3
[g Gender
Man 9 10 8 14
Woman 8 9 7 5 12 3
=~
15-24 7 7 6 7 10 17
25-39 11 12 9 7 11
40-54 11 12 10 9 14 1
55+ 7 7 5 4 14 1
E,] Education (End of)
15- 4 3 1 1 15 2
16-19 9 7 4 12 2
20+ 11 13 11 11 13 2
Still studying 6 7 6 6 11 19
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 10 11 8 13 19 2
Managers 1 16 16 15 12 1
Other white collars 12 12 10 8 13 2
Manual workers 11 10 7 4 12 2
House persons 5 5 4 2 14 2
Unemployed 4 5 2 2 14 5
Retired 6 5 4 2 13 1
Students 6 7 6 6 11 19
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 5 4 2 2 11 2
From time to time 8 7 5 4 13 3
Almost never/ Never 10 1 9 8 13 3

Image of European Parliament

Positive 10 1 9 9 12 3
Neutral 8 8 6 5 14 4
Negative 9 8 5 5 13 2
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SD17_quint Total disposable income - quintile
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EU27 16 18 19 18 13 13 3
[g Gender
Man 14 16 19 20 14 14 3
Woman 18 19 19 17 12 12 3
=
15-24 19 13 15 13 13 10 17
25-39 12 16 20 23 16 1
40-54 10 13 20 23 19 14 1
55+ 20 23 20 14 8 14 1
{v] Education (End of)
15- 31 25 17 7 2 16 2
16-19 15 21 22 19 10 12 1
20+ 8 12 19 24 22 13 2
Still studying 22 10 13 13 12 1 19
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 7 1M 19 21 21 19 2
Managers 4 8 17 27 31 12 1
Other white collars 7 15 21 25 18 12 2
Manual workers 13 18 22 22 11 12 2
House persons 29 23 16 10 6 14 2
Unemployed 36 16 15 9 5 14 5
Retired 23 25 21 1 6 13 1
Students 22 10 13 13 12 1 19
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 36 20 18 9 4 1 2
From time to time 20 20 20 15 9 13 3
Almost never/ Never 1 16 19 21 17 13 3
Image of European Parliament
Positive 1 16 19 21 18 12 3
Neutral 17 19 19 16 11 14 4

Negative 21 17 20 17 10 13 2
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD21_1 Inoneyear'stime, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same
as today?
Your living conditions (% - EU)

2
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EU27 12 39 46 3
[g Gender
Man 14 37 46 3
Woman 10 41 46 3

I
>
Q
[0)

15-24 20 30 45 5
25-39 18 37 42 3
40-54 12 41 44 3
55+ 7 41 49 3
k1 Education (End of)

15- 7 46 43 4
16-19 12 43 42 3
20+ 13 35 50 2
Still studying 18 28 48 6
Self- employed 15 34 48 3
Managers 14 31 53 2
Other white collars 13 36 48 3
Manual workers 14 45 38 3
House persons 9 46 42 3
Unemployed 19 48 29 4
Retired 5 42 50 3
Students 18 28 48 6
Most of the time 11 61 26 2
From time to time 11 49 37 3
Almost never/ Never 13 32 52 3
Positive 15 28 55 2
Neutral 12 41 44 3

Negative 8 57 32 3
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Eurobarometer 99.1

SD21_2 Inoneyear'stime, do you think that each of the following will be better, worse, or the same
as today?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (% - EU)
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EU27 13 52 31 4
[g Gender
Man 14 50 31 5
Woman 12 54 30

Gl
>
(o]
[}
I

15-24 15 45 33 7
25-39 14 54 29 3
40-54 13 55 29 3
55+ 11 52 32 5

E/] Education (End of)

15- 10 54 30 6
16-19 13 54 29 4
20+ 13 51 32 4
Still studying 15 43 35 7
Self- employed 15 50 31 4
Managers 16 51 31 2
Other white collars 15 50 32 3
Manual workers 12 57 27 4
House persons 9 60 28 3
Unemployed 1 57 27 5
Retired 11 51 32 6
Students 15 43 35 7
Most of the time 8 67 21 4
From time to time 10 57 29 4
Almost never/ Never 15 48 33 4

Image of European Parliament
Positive 17 43 36 4
Neutral 11 52 32 5
Negative 8 68 21
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Eurobarometer 99.1

D1 In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the right". How would you place your views on this scale?
(% - EV)
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EU27 4 4 10 11 25 1
BT Gender
Man 4 10 11 23 1
Woman 4 4 10 12 26 11

(=N
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15-24 4 4 11 11 24 11
25-39 5 4 10 12 24 11
40-54 4 4 9 12 24 12
55+ 4 4 10 11 26 10
I~z Education (End of)

15- 3 4 8 11 24 9
16-19 4 3 8 10 27 12
20+ 5 5 12 13 23 10
Still studying 4 5 13 11 22 10

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 5 3 8 13 20 13
Managers 4 6 12 13 25 10
Other white collars 4 3 11 14 23 12
Manual workers 4 3 8 10 27 12
House persons 3 5 9 8 25 13
Unemployed 6 3 10 10 25 6
Retired 5 4 9 11 26 10
Students 4 5 13 11 22 10
Most of the time 6 3 8 10 23 9
From time to time 4 4 9 1 23 1
Almost never/ Never 4 4 1 1 26 11

Image of European Parliament

Positive 4 5 13 14 23 11
Neutral 3 3 9 1 27 1
Negative 5 5 7 8 23 10
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D1 In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the right". How would you place your views on this scale?
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EU27 10 8 2 3 7
BT Gender
Man 12 9 2 3 5 6
Woman 9 6 2 3 5 8
15-24 7 5 2 2 4 15
25-39 11 7 2 3 4 7
40-54 10 9 2 4 5 5
55+ 11 7 2 4 5 6
k1 Education (End of)
15- 10 7 2 4 8 10
16-19 11 8 2 4 4 7
20+ 11 8 2 3 4 4
Still studying 7 4 2 2 5 15

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 13 10 3 4 3 5
Managers 11 9 2 3 3 2
Other white collars 11 8 2 3 4 5
Manual workers 10 8 2 3 6 7
House persons 8 5 1 4 8 11
Unemployed 7 6 2 3 8 14
Retired 1 7 2 4 5 6
Students 7 4 2 2 5 15
Most of the time 8 7 1 4 7 14
From time to time 10 9 2 3 7 7
Almost never/ Never 1 7 2 3 4 6

Image of European Parliament
Positive 1"
Neutral 10
Negative 10 9 3
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D1_2 Left-right political scale
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EU27 29 36 23 5 7
J 0 Gender
Man 29 35 26 5
Woman 30 37 20 5 8
=
15-24 30 35 16 4 15
25-39 32 35 22 4 7
40-54 29 36 25 5 5
55+ 29 36 24 5 6
{v] Education (End of)
15- 25 34 23 8 10
16-19 25 39 24 5 7
20+ 35 33 24 4 4
Still studying 34 32 15 5 14
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 29 33 30 3 5
Managers 35 35 24 3 3
Other white collars 31 36 24 4 5
Manual workers 26 38 23 6 7
House persons 25 38 18 8 11
Unemployed 29 31 18 8 14
Retired 28 36 25 5 6
Students 34 32 15 5 14
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 28 31 20 7 14
From time to time 28 34 24 7 7
Almost never/ Never 31 37 23 4 5
Image of European Parliament
Positive 36 34 23 3 4
Neutral 26 39 21 6 8
Negative 25 33 27 6 9
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D1_3 Left-right political scale
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EU27 8 21 36 18 5 7
lg Gender
Man 8 21 35 20 6 5 5
Woman 8 22 37 15 5 5 8
=
15-24 8 22 35 12 4 4 15
25-39 10 22 35 18 4 4 7
40-54 7 21 36 20 6 5 5
55+ 8 20 36 19 6 5 6
{\] Education (End of)
15- 6 19 34 17 6 8 10
16-19 7 18 39 19 5 5 7
20+ 10 25 33 19 5 4 4
Still studying 9 24 32 11 4 5 15

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 8 21 33 23 7 3 5
Managers 10 25 35 19 5 3 3
Other white collars 7 24 36 19 5 4 5
Manual workers 7 18 39 18 5 6 7
House persons 8 17 38 13 5 8 1
Unemployed 9 20 31 13 5 8 14
Retired 8 20 36 19 6 5 6
Students 9 24 32 11 4 5 15
Most of the time 9 19 31 15 5 7 14
From time to time 8 20 34 19 5 7 7
Almost never/ Never 8 22 37 18 5 4 6

Image of European Parliament

Positive 9 27 34 18 5 3 4
Neutral 7 20 39 17 4 5 8
Negative 10 15 33 19 8 6 9
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D8 How old were you when you stopped full-time education?
(% - EV)
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EU27 12 43 33 10 0 1 1
lg Gender
Man 11 43 34 11 0 1
Woman 14 42 32 10 0 1 1
15-24 2 19 8 69 0 1 1
25-39 43 45 6 0 1 1
40-54 7 47 44 0 0 1 1
55+ 24 47 27 0 1 0 1
15- 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
16-19 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
20+ 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Still studying 0 0 0 100 0 0 0

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 6 42 51 0 0 0 1
Managers 2 20 77 0 0 0 1
Other white collars 2 49 47 0 0 1 1
Manual workers 12 62 24 0 0 1 1
House persons 30 51 15 0 1 1 2
Unemployed 15 56 26 0 1 1 1
Retired 27 46 25 0 1 0 1
Students 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Most of the time 23 48 19 7 1 0 2
From time to time 15 51 22 9 2
Almost never/ Never 10 39 40 10 0 0 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 9 39 39 11 0 1 1
Neutral 14 43 30 1 0 1 1
Negative 14 49 29 6 0 1 1
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D8c What s the highest level of education you completed?
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EU27 1 5 22 36 7 7
lg Gender
Man 1 4 22 36 7 7
Woman 1 5 23 36 7 7
=
15-24 0 2 28 43 7 6
25-39 0 1 14 37 8 6
40-54 0 1 18 37 9 9
55+ 2 9 28 33 6 6
Iz Education (End of)
15- 4 30 56 6 3 1
16-19 0 1 27 58 8 3
20+ 0 0 3 18 8 14
Still studying 1 3 26 41 6 6
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 0 2 12 37 8 7
Managers 0 0 5 18 3 9
Other white collars 0 1 11 45 7 9
Manual workers 0 2 27 45 1 6
House persons 4 1 34 34 7 2
Unemployed 1 5 33 31 10 7
Retired 2 11 30 30 6 6
Students 1 3 26 41 6 6

Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never
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Image of European Parliament
Positive
Neutral 1 5 25 36
Negative 1 5 27 35
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D8c What is the highest level of education you completed?
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EU27 10 M 1 0 0 0 0
Kg Gender
Man 10 12 1 0 0 0 0
Woman 9 1 1 0 0 0 0
(=
15-24 10 3 0 0 0 1 0
25-39 16 17 1 0 0 0 0
40-54 10 15 1 0 0 0 0
55+ 6 9 1 0 0 0 0
k2 Education (End of)
15- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16-19 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20+ 23 31 3 0 0 0 0
Still studying 12 5 0 0 0 0 0
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 12 21 1 0 0 0 0
Managers 21 40 4 0 0 0 0
Other white collars 15 12 0 0 0 0 0
Manual workers 6 3 0 0 0 0 0
House persons 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
Unemployed 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
Retired 6 8 1 0 0 0 0
Students 12 5 0 0 0 0 0
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 8 3 0 0 0 0 0
From time to time 7 6 0 0 0 0 0
Almost never/ Never 1 15 1 0 0 0 0

Image of European Parliament

Positive 12 16 1 0 0 0 0
Neutral 9 9 0 0 0 0 0
Negative 9 8 1 0 0 0 0
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D10 Gender
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EU27 48 52 0
[Q Gender
Man 100 0 0
Woman 0 100 0
=
15-24 51 48 1
25-39 51 49 0
40-54 50 50 0
55+ 45 55 0
{v] Education (End of)
15- 42 58 0
16-19 49 51 0
20+ 50 50 0
Still studying 51 49 0
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 67 33 0
Managers 54 46 0
Other white collars 43 57 0
Manual workers 53 47 0
House persons 7 93 0
Unemployed 51 49 0
Retired 45 55 0
Students 51 49 0
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 48 52 0
From time to time 45 55 0
Almost never/ Never 50 50 0

Image of European Parliament

Positive 50 50 0
Neutral 44 56 0
Negative 54 46 0
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D15a Whatis your current occupation?
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EU27 5 10 4 26 1 0
FTQ Gender
Man 1 11 4 24 1
Woman 8 10 4 27 0 0
15-24 2 69 7 0 0 0
25-39 4 6 6 1 1 0
40-54 5 0 5 3 1 0
55+ 6 0 2 61 1 0
kg Education (End of)
15- 12 0 5 56 1 0
16-19 6 0 6 27 1 0
20+ 2 0 3 20 1 0
Still studying 0 100 0 0 0 0

Socio-professional category
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Self- employed
Managers

Other white collars
Manual workers
House persons
Unemployed
Retired

Students
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Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never
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Image of European Parliament

Positive 4 1 3 25 0 0
Neutral 5 1 4 25 1 0
Negative 6 6 6 28 1 0
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Whatis your current occupation?

(% - EV)
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EU27

[Q Gender
Man
Woman

By Age
15-24
25-39
40-54

12
13

I~1 Education (End of)

55+
15-
16-19
20+

18

Still studying

Socio-professional category

Self- employed

Managers

22

39

29

67

15

18

Other white collars
Manual workers
House persons
Unemployed

Retired
Students

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time

From time to time

10

Almost never/ Never

Image of European Parliament

Positive
Neutral

Negative
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D15a Whatis your current occupation?
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EU27 10 4 7 1 10 3
71 Gender
Man 8 5 5 2 14 3
Woman 13 3 9 1 7 3
15-24 5 2 4 1 5 2
25-39 18 6 12 2 15 4
40-54 15 6 11 3 16 4
55+ 5 2 3 1 6 2
Iz Education (End of)
15- 1 1 4 1 9 7
16-19 1 5 9 2 17 4
20+ 16 4 8 2 5 1
Still studying 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 0 0 0 0 0 0
Managers 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other white collars 73 27 0 0 0 0
Manual workers 0 0 33 7 47 13
House persons 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unemployed 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retired 0 0 0 0 0 0
Students 0 0 0 0 0 0
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 7 3 6 1 13 7
From time to time 1 4 8 2 14 5
Almost never/ Never 10 4 7 2 9 1

Image of European Parliament

Positive 12 4 5 2 10 2
Neutral 10 4 9 2 1 3
Negative 9 4 7 1 12 4
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D15a_2 Socio-professional category
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EU27 7 48 45
”E Gender
Man 10 50 40
Woman 5 45 50
=
15-24 1 21 78
25-39 8 75 17
40-54 12 75 13
55+ 6 24 70
g Education (End of)
15- 3 24 73
16-19 7 54 39
20+ 12 63 25
Still studying 0 0 100

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 100 0 0
Managers 0 100 0
Other white collars 0 100 0
Manual workers 0 100 0
House persons 0 0 100
Unemployed 0 0 100
Retired 0 0 100
Students 0 0 100

Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never

|

N
o

53
44
44

0 O
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Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 49 43
Neutral 6 48 46
Negative 8 46 46
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c14 Socio-professional category
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EU27 8 1 14 22 5 4 26 10
‘g Gender
Man 10 13 12 24 1 5 24 1
Woman 5 10 15 20 4 27 10

B
>
Q
[0}
O

15-24 1 2 7 12 2 7 0 69
25-39 8 18 24 33 4 6 6
40-54 12 20 21 34 5 5 3 0
55+ 6 6 6 12 6 2 62 0

{V] Education (End of)

|

15- 3 2 20 12 5 56 0
16-19 7 5 16 32 6 6 28 0
20+ 12 27 20 16 2 3 20 0
Still studying 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Managers 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other white collars 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Manual workers 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
House persons 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Unemployed 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
Retired 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Most of the time 7 3 10 27 8 15 23 7
From time to time 7 15 28 6 6 22 9
Almost never/ Never 8 15 14 19 4 2 28 10

Image of European Parliament

Positive 8 15 16 18 4 3 25 11
Neutral 6 10 13 25 5 5 25 1
Negative 8 10 13 23 6 6 28 6
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D15b Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?
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EU27 2 0 1 3 1 2

R} Gender

Man 2 0 2 3 2 1
Woman 2 0 1 2 1 2
15-24 0 0 1 0 0 0
25-39 0 0 1 2 1 2
40-54 0 0 1 3 1 2
55+ 3 0 1 4 2 2
15- 6 0 0 4 1 0
16-19 1 0 0 3 1 1
20+ 0 0 3 3 2 6
Still studying 0 0 1 0 0 1

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 1 0 0 2 0 2
Managers 0 0 1 3 1 1
Other white collars 3 0 1 4 2 2
Manual workers 0 0 1 0 0 1
House persons 3 0 1 5 2 0
Unemployed 2 0 1 2 1 1
Retired 2 0 1 3 2 2
Students 4 0 0 3 0 0
Most of the time 2 0 1 2 1 1
From time to time 1 0 1 3

Almost never/ Never 1 0 3 2 2 6

Image of European Parliament
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Negative 1
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D15b Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?
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EU27 2 10 11 4 10 2 18 12 22
[Q Gender
Man 4 11 6 5 3 24 10 21
Woman 1 9 14 4 12 1 14 14 23
15-24 0 1 3 3 5 1 4 8 74
25-39 0 7 12 5 12 1 15 17 25
40-54 1 8 11 4 14 1 26 18 10
55+ 3 14 13 4 11 3 23 12 5
g Education (End of)
15- 0 3 5 3 9 2 28 27 12
16-19 1 10 15 6 13 3 28 10 8
20+ 8 30 16 4 12 2 8 3 3
Still studying 0 2 4 3 5 0 4 8 72

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 1 4 10 3 8 0 15 18 36
Managers 0 5 8 6 14 3 28 20 10
Other white collars 3 16 14 4 12 3 23 11 2
Manual workers 0 4 3 5 0 4 8 72
House persons 0 3 6 3 10 2 23 23 19
Unemployed 0 5 9 5 9 1 23 17 24
Retired 3 14 12 4 10 2 16 9 20
Students 0 2 6 4 11 2 32 22 14
Most of the time 1 6 13 5 1 2 20 14 21
From time to time 3 16 13 4 10 2 12 6 25
Almost never/ Never 11 20 10 2 8 1 2 5 27

Image of European Parliament

Positive 2 7 8 5 9 2 25 16 18
Neutral 1
Negative 3 13 11 10 2 16 10 23
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D15b_2 Previous socio-professional category
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EU27 7 71 22
[g Gender
Man 9 70 21
Woman 5 72 23
15-24 1 25 74
25-39 4 71 25
40-54 5 85 10
55+ 10 85 5

k1 Education (End of)

15- 12 77 11
16-19 6 86 8
20+ 9 88 3
Still studying 1 27 72
Self- employed 3 61 36
Managers 5 85 10
Other white collars 10 88 2
Manual workers 1 27 72
House persons 10 71 19
Unemployed 5 70 25
Retired 7 73 20
Students 7 79 14
Most of the time 6 73 21
From time to time 7 68 25
Almost never/ Never 7 65 28
Positive 7 75 18
Neutral 7 73 20

Negative 6 71 23
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D25 Would you say you livein a...?
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EU27 30 43 27 0
[g Gender
Man 30 42 28 0
Woman 30 44 26 0
-
15-24 27 43 30 0
25-39 26 43 31 0
40-54 31 44 25 0
55+ 33 43 24 0
E] Education (End of)
15- 38 43 19 0
16-19 31 45 24 0
20+ 28 40 32 0
Still studying 21 43 36 0

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 32 38 30 0
Managers 26 44 30 0
Other white collars 24 45 31 0
Manual workers 35 42 23 0
House persons 36 45 19 0
Unemployed 29 47 24 0
Retired 33 43 24 0
Students 21 43 36 0

Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never
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Image of European Parliament

Positive 28 42 30 0
Neutral 31 43 26 0
Negative 31 45 24 0
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D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the
end of the month...?
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EU27 8 28 63 1
;g Gender
Man 8 26 64 2
Woman 8 30 61 1

oy —

I
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15-24 8 29 59 4
25-39 9 30 61 0
40-54 9 30 60 1
55+ 8 25 66 1
g Education (End of)

15- 15 33 51 1
16-19 9 33 57 1
20+ 5 19 75 1
Still studying 6 26 63 5

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 8 24 67 1
Managers 2 16 81 1
Other white collars 6 29 64 1
Manual workers 10 36 53 1
House persons 15 37 48 0
Unemployed 28 39 33 0
Retired 7 24 68 1
Students 6 26 63 5
Most of the time 100 0 0 0
From time to time 0 100 0 0
Almost never/ Never 0 0 100 0

Image of European Parliament
Positive 5 23 71 1
Neutral 9 30 60 1
Negative 14 32 53 1
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D62_1 Couldyou tell if ...?
You use the Internet at home, in your home (% - EU)

g
>
3 3 £ 2
b=
[ -
g z E £ = g
5 © [ © z c
= 8 2 o c Q g
3 £ > g g 5 & £
£ =] vl = b > v n
® g 5 v 2 z 8 k4
o < 5 = 9 S =
> el 3 £ © o
3 5 2 : 8 5
= o < o S =
g 2 2 g
& = £
o
z
EU27 77 7 2 1 1 1 1 88
lg Gender
Man 79 7 2 1 1 9 1 20
Woman 75 7 2 1 1 12 2 86
—
15-24 96 1 1 0 0 2 0 98
25-39 94 4 1 0 0 1 0 29
40-54 87 7 2 0 0 3 1 96
55+ 57 10 3 1 2 23 4 73

g Education (End of)

15- 38 7 3 1 2 42 7 51
16-19 75 9 3 1 1 10 1 89
20+ 20 5 1 1 1 2 0 98
Still studying 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 99
Self-employed 86 8 3 0 0 3 0 97
Managers 94 3 1 1 0 1 0 99
Other white collars 20 6 2 0 1 1 0 99
Manual workers 82 8 2 1 1 5 1 94
House persons 64 6 3 0 2 23 2 75
Unemployed 83 6 1 0 0 8 2 920
Retired 50 11 3 1 2 29 4 67
Students 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 99
Most of the time 68 7 2 1 2 17 3 80
From time to time 73 8 3 1 12 2 86
Almost never/ Never 81 6 2 0 1 9 1 90

Image of European Parliament

Positive 82 6 2 1 1 7 1 92
Neutral 75 7 2 1 1 12 2 86
Negative 76 7 2 0 1 12 2 86
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D62_2 Couldyoutellif...?
You use the Internet on your place of work (% - EU)
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EU27 44 5 1 1 2 35 12 53
[g Gender
Man 47 5 1 1 2 33 11 56
Woman 41 4 1 1 2 38 13 49

|
x>
«Q
[}

15-24 41 3 1 0 2 34 19 47
25-39 68 6 2 0 3 17 4 79
40-54 62 6 2 1 3 21 5 74
55+ 20 3 1 0 2 54 20 26
I3 Education (End of)

15- 9 3 0 0 3 65 20 15
16-19 38 6 2 1 3 39 11 50
20+ 66 4 1 0 2 19 8 73
Still studying 39 3 1 0 1 34 22 44
Self- employed 77 8 1 0 2 1 1 88
Managers 91 3 1 1 1 2 1 97
Other white collars 82 7 1 1 2 7 0 93
Manual workers 47 9 4 1 5 32 2 66
House persons 6 0 0 0 1 67 26 7
Unemployed 14 1 0 0 3 57 25 18
Retired 4 1 0 0 1 66 28 6
Students 39 3 1 0 1 34 22 44
Most of the time 28 5 1 1 3 47 15 38
From time to time 40 5 2 1 3 38 1 51
Almost never/ Never 48 4 1 0 2 33 12 55

Image of European Parliament
Positive 51 30 1 59
Neutral 40 38 12 50
Negative 40 5 1 0 2 38 14 48
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D62_3 Couldyoutellif...?
You use the Internet on your mobile device (laptop, smartphone, tablet, etc.) (% - EU)
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EU27 77 6 2 1 1 12 1 87
H} Gender
Man 78 7 2 1 10 1 89
Woman 75 6 2 1 1 13 2 85
=
15-24 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 29
25-39 92 4 2 0 1 1 0 29
40-54 87 6 2 0 1 4 0 96
55+ 56 10 2 1 2 26 3 71
E,] Education (End of)
15- 43 8 2 1 2 38 6 56
16-19 74 8 3 1 1 12 1 87
20+ 88 5 1 0 1 4 1 95
Still studying 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 99
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 86 7 2 1 1 3 0 97
Managers 94 3 1 0 0 1 1 98
Other white collars 89 5 3 1 0 2 0 98
Manual workers 82 8 2 1 1 5 1 94
House persons 66 7 1 0 2 22 2 76
Unemployed 83 6 0 1 1 8 1 91
Retired 48 10 3 1 2 32 4 64
Students 97 1 1 0 0 1 0 99
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 70 7 2 1 1 16 3 81
From time to time 72 8 3 1 1 13 2 85
Almost never/ Never 80 6 1 0 1 1 1 88

Image of European Parliament

Positive 81 6 2 1 1 8 1 91
Neutral 74 8 2 1 1 13 1 86
Negative 75 6 1 0 2 14 2 84
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D62_4 Couldyoutellif...?
You use the Internet somewhere else (school, university, cyber-café, etc.) (% - EU)
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15-24 60 12 4 2 6 15 1 84
25-39 29 7 6 6 12 37 3 60
40-54 22 6 6 4 14 44 4 52
55+ 9 3 2 2 8 68 8 24
E,] Education (End of)

15- 6 2 3 2 5 72 10 18
16-19 16 4 4 4 11 56 5 39
20+ 24 6 5 4 13 43 5 52
Still studying 71 13 3 2 3 7 1 92
Self- employed 22 7 5 6 15 42 3 55
Managers 31 6 5 5 16 35 2 63
Other white collars 25 6 7 5 14 41 2 57
Manual workers 19 5 6 4 11 50 5 45
House persons 13 2 2 2 7 65 9 26
Unemployed 16 7 4 3 11 52 7 41
Retired 6 2 2 2 6 72 10 18
Students 71 13 3 2 3 7 1 92
Most of the time 23 6 4 3 7 51 6 43
From time to time 21 7 5 4 10 48 5 47
Almost never/ Never 24 4 4 3 11 49 5 46

Image of European Parliament

Positive 26 6 5 4 12 43 4 53
Neutral 22 6 4 3 10 50 5 45
Negative 20 5 3 4 8 54 6 40
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D62R Use of the Internet
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EU27 82 8 9 1 90
11 Gender
Man 84 8 7 1 92
Woman 81 8 10 1 89
=
15-24 929 1 0 0 100
25-39 97 3 0 0 100
40-54 92 6 2 0 98
55+ 63 14 20 3 77
k1 Education (End of)
15- 46 14 35 5 60
16-19 81 10 8 1 91
20+ 94 4 2 0 98
Still studying 99 1 0 0 100
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 91 7 2 0 98
Managers 98 1 1 0 99
Other white collars 95 4 1 0 99
Manual workers 89 8 3 0 97
House persons 70 10 19 1 80
Unemployed 88 7 5 0 95
Retired 55 16 26 3 71
Students 99 1 0 0 100
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 76 9 13 2 85
From time to time 79 10 10 1 89
Almost never/ Never 85 6 8 1 91

Image of European Parliament
Positive 86 93
Neutral 80 89
Negative 82 8 9 1 20
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D63 Do you see yourself and your household belonging to ...?
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EU27 23 17 50 8 1 0 0 0 1
[g Gender
Man 23 15 50 9 1 0 1 0 1
Woman 23 18 49 8 1 0 0 0 1
=
15-24 16 16 52 10 1 1 1 0 3
25-39 19 19 51 9 1 0 0 0 1
40-54 22 14 53 10 1 0 0 0 0
55+ 27 17 46 7 1 0 1 0 1
g Education (End of)
15- 46 19 31 1 0 0 1 0 2
16-19 27 20 48 4 0 0 0 0 1
20+ 11 12 56 17 2 0 1 0 1
Still studying 12 15 57 10 1 1 1 0 3
Socio-professional category
Self- employed 14 14 54 15 2 0 0 0 1
Managers 5 8 60 24 2 0 0 0 1
Other white collars 12 18 62 7 0 0 0 0 1
Manual workers 33 20 43 3 0 0 0 0 1
House persons 32 23 39 4 0 0 1 0 1
Unemployed 43 22 28 4 1 0 0 0 2
Retired 30 17 45 6 1 0 0 0 1
Students 12 15 57 10 1 1 1 0 3
Difficulties paying bills
Most of the time 47 23 25 2 0 1 1 0 1
From time to time 30 22 44 3 0 0 0 0 1
Almost never/ Never 17 13 56 12 1 0 0 0 1
Image of European Parliament
Positive 17 13 55 13 1 0 0 0 1
Neutral 25 18 49 6 1 0 0 0 1
Negative 28 21 43 6 0 0 1 0 1
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D71_1  When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
National political matters (% - EU)

z s :

o S < 5
EU27 25 55 20 0
FQ Gender
Man 29 54 17 0
Woman 22 55 23 0
15-24 20 48 31 1
25-39 25 56 18 1
40-54 27 56 17 0
55+ 26 54 20 0
k1 Education (End of)
15- 14 51 35 0
16-19 23 58 19 0
20+ 34 53 13 0
Still studying 21 50 28 1
Self- employed 37 53 10 0
Managers 41 51 8 0
Other white collars 26 60 13 1
Manual workers 19 59 22 0
House persons 12 52 36 0
Unemployed 16 50 33 1
Retired 25 53 22 0
Students 21 50 28 1
Most of the time 23 47 29 1
From time to time 20 59 21 0
Almost never/ Never 28 54 18 0
Positive 32 55 13 0
Neutral 19 56 24 1

Negative 26 50 23 1
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D71_2 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
European political matters (% - EU)
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EU27 14 53 32 1
[g Gender
Man 16 55 28 1
Woman 12 52 35 1
15-24 11 45 43 1
25-39 15 55 29 1
40-54 15 56 28 1
55+ 14 53 32 1
{v] Education (End of)
15- 7 43 49 1
16-19 13 56 31 0
20+ 19 57 23 1
Still studying 12 47 40 1
Self- employed 21 58 21 0
Managers 23 59 17 1
Other white collars 13 62 24 1
Manual workers 12 53 34 1
House persons 6 47 46 1
Unemployed 9 40 50 1
Retired 13 53 34 0
Students 12 47 40 1
Most of the time 13 45 41 1
From time to time 13 53 33 1
Almost never/ Never 15 55 29 1
Positive 19 61 20 0
Neutral 10 51 38 1

Negative 13 48 38 1
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D71_3 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
Local political matters (% - EU)
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EU27 23 53 24 0
B0 Gender
Man 26 53 21 0
Woman 20 54 26 0
15-24 13 48 38 1
25-39 22 54 24 0
40-54 24 56 20 0
55+ 25 53 22 0
{\] Education (End of)
15- 16 48 36 0
16-19 23 55 22 0
20+ 28 55 17 0
Still studying 14 48 37 1
Self- employed 31 56 13 0
Managers 34 54 11 1
Other white collars 22 58 19 1
Manual workers 20 54 26 0
House persons 11 50 39 0
Unemployed 14 48 37 1
Retired 25 52 23 0
Students 14 48 37 1
Most of the time 22 46 32 0
From time to time 19 54 26 1
Almost never/ Never 24 54 22 0
Positive 28 56 16 0
Neutral 19 53 27 1

Negative 21 51 28 0
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Cc2 Political interest index

(% - EV)

H + - |

EU27 18 48 16 18
[g Gender
Man 21 49 15 15
Woman 16 48 16 20
15-24 12 11 19 28
25-39 17 52 15 16
40-54 20 51 15 14
55+ 20 48 15 17
k1 Education (End of)
15- 1 39 18 32
16-19 17 51 15 17
20+ 25 51 13 11
Still studying 14 41 19 26
Self- employed 28 51 13 8
Managers 30 53 11 6
Other white collars 18 55 16 11
Manual workers 14 51 16 19
House persons 7 44 16 33
Unemployed 1 37 22 30
Retired 20 46 15 19
Students 14 41 19 26
Most of the time 17 41 16 26
From time to time 16 49 17 18
Almost never/ Never 20 50 14 16
Positive 25 54 11 10
Neutral 14 47 18 21

Negative 18 44 17 21
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D73_1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction
orin the wrong direction, in ...?
(OUR COUNTRY) (% - EV)
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EU27 26 61 8 5
[g Gender
Man 28 59 8 5
Woman 24 61 9 6
15-24 28 54 9 9
25-39 26 62 8 4
40-54 25 64 7 4
55+ 26 59 9 6
I~z Education (End of)
15- 24 61 7 8
16-19 24 64 8 4
20+ 29 58 9 4
Still studying 31 50 9 10
Self- employed 28 60 8 4
Managers 35 52 9 4
Other white collars 27 62 7 4
Manual workers 20 68 8 4
House persons 18 69 7 6
Unemployed 16 72 7 5
Retired 27 57 9 7
Students 31 50 9 10
Most of the time 13 76 7 4
From time to time 20 69 5
Almost never/ Never 31 54 9 6

Image of European Parliament

Positive 39 47 9 5
Neutral 22 62 9 7
Negative 1 83 4 2
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D73_2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction
orin the wrong direction,in ...?
The European Union (% - EU)
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EU27 32 47 10 11
Fg Gender
Man 34 48 9 9
Woman 31 47 10 12
E Age
15-24 37 38 10 15
25-39 36 46 9
40-54 32 51 9 8
55+ 29 49 10 12
E,] Education (End of)
15- 22 52 10 16
16-19 29 53 9 9
20+ 39 43 10 8
Still studying 39 34 11 16
Self- employed 34 47 1 8
Managers 46 39 9 6
Other white collars 37 48 7 8
Manual workers 27 55 10 8
House persons 23 53 10 14
Unemployed 22 56 9 13
Retired 28 48 11 13
Students 39 34 11 16
Most of the time 15 65 11 9
From time to time 26 57 8 9
Almost never/ Never 38 41 10 1
Positive 57 25 10 8
Neutral 24 51 11 14

Negative 7 82 5 6
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D73_4 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction
orin the wrong direction, in ...?
Your life personally (% - EU)
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EU27 64 22 9 5
[g Gender
Man 66 21 9
Woman 63 23 9
B Age
15-24 74 16 7 3
25-39 68 20 8 4
40-54 63 24 9 4
55+ 60 23 11 6
Iz Education (End of)
15- 52 29 12 7
16-19 60 26 10 4
20+ 72 16 8 4
Still studying 77 13 6 4
Self- employed 69 18 8 5
Managers 79 1 7 3
Other white collars 67 22 7 4
Manual workers 59 27 10 4
House persons 52 31 10 7
Unemployed 42 41 13 4
Retired 61 22 11 6
Students 77 13 6 4
Most of the time 34 49 12 5
From time to time 50 35 10 5
Almost never/ Never 75 13 8 4
Positive 76 14 7 3
Neutral 62 23 10 5
Negative 50 34 11 5
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SD18a  On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works in (OUR

COUNTRY)?
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EU27 7 49 31 1 2 56 42
B0 Gender
Man 9 49 30 1 58 41
Woman 6 50 31 1 2 56 42
==
15-24 7 55 27 8 3 62 35
25-39 8 48 32 11 1 56 43
40-54 7 48 31 13 1 55 44
55+ 7 49 31 11 2 56 42
E/] Education (End of)
15- 5 44 36 12 3 49 48
16-19 5 47 34 13 1 52 47
20+ 10 53 26 10 1 63 36
Still studying 8 57 25 6 4 65 31

Socio-professional category

Self- employed 7 51 30 1 1 58 4
Managers 13 56 22 9 0 69 31
Other white collars 7 53 29 10 1 60 39
Manual workers 5 45 36 13 1 50 49
House persons 6 41 37 14 2 47 51
Unemployed 4 37 37 19 3 41 56
Retired 7 49 30 12 2 56 42
Students 8 57 25 6 4 65 31
Most of the time 4 28 38 27 3 32 65
From time to time 3 44 38 13 2 47 51
Almost never/ Never 9 55 27 8 1 64 35

Image of European Parliament

Positive 12 62 19 6 1 74 25
Neutral 5 51 34 8 2 56 42
Negative 4 24 43 28 1 28 71
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SD18b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?

(% - EU)
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EU27 5 49 31 10 5 54 41
[g Gender
Man 6 50 30 10 56 40
Woman 4 49 32 8 53 40
g Age
15-24 6 55 25 6 8 61 31
25-39 6 50 31 9 4 56 40
40-54 5 49 31 1 4 54 42
55+ 4 47 33 10 6 51 43
I3 Education (End of)
15- 4 39 35 12 10 43 47
16-19 4 47 34 11 4 51 45
20+ 6 55 27 8 4 61 35
Still studying 7 58 24 3 8 65 27
Self- employed 6 49 32 9 4 55 41
Managers 7 59 25 7 2 66 32
Other white collars 6 55 28 8 3 61 36
Manual workers 5 43 35 12 5 48 47
House persons 5 42 34 1 8 47 45
Unemployed 3 37 36 16 8 40 52
Retired 4 47 32 10 7 51 42
Students 7 58 24 3 8 65 27

Difficulties paying bills

Most of the time 3 29 38 23 7 32 61
From time to time 4 44 36 1 5 48 47
Almost never/ Never 6 54 28 7 5 60 35

Image of European Parliament
Positive 10 71 15
Neutral 3 45 38 6
Negative 1 18 46 31
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D72_1 Towhatextentdo you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
My voice counts in the EU (% - EU)
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EU27 15 32 28 20 5 47 48
Man 15 32 29 20 4 47 49
Woman 14 32 27 21 46 48
g; Age
15-24 13 34 24 21 8 47 45
25-39 15 32 30 19 4 47 49
40-54 14 32 29 21 4 46 50
55+ 15 31 28 21 5 46 49
15- 10 26 28 29 7 36 57
16-19 13 30 30 23 4 43 53
20+ 19 36 27 14 4 55 41
Still studying 15 35 23 18 9 50 41
Self- employed 16 34 28 19 3 50 47
Managers 22 40 25 10 3 62 35
Other white collars 14 35 29 18 4 49 47
Manual workers 12 28 32 24 4 40 56
House persons 8 25 30 30 7 33 60
Unemployed 1 19 34 30 6 30 64
Retired 15 31 27 21 6 46 48
Students 15 35 23 18 9 50 41
Most of the time 10 17 29 38 6 27 67
From time to time 10 29 31 26 4 39 57
Almost never/ Never 17 35 27 16 5 52 43
Positive 23 44 22 7 4 67 29
Neutral 11 30 31 22 6 41 53
Negative 6 15 33 43 3 21 76
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D72_2 To whatextentdo you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (% - EU)
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EU27 22 37 22 16 3 59 38
IQ Gender
Man 23 36 22 16 3 59 38
Woman 21 37 22 16 4 58 38
15-24 20 34 19 19 8 54 38
25-39 22 37 24 15 2 59 39
40-54 20 37 24 16 3 57 40
55+ 23 37 21 16 3 60 37
15- 17 32 24 23 4 49 47
16-19 19 36 25 17 3 55 42
20+ 28 40 19 11 2 68 30
Still studying 22 36 17 17 8 58 34
Self- employed 23 38 23 15 1 61 38
Managers 32 40 18 8 2 72 26
Other white collars 22 39 22 15 2 61 37
Manual workers 16 37 26 18 3 53 44
House persons 13 30 27 25 5 43 52
Unemployed 15 25 28 28 4 40 56
Retired 24 37 20 16 3 61 36
Students 22 36 17 17 8 58 34
Most of the time 12 25 27 32 4 37 59
From time to time 13 35 27 22 3 48 49
Almost never/ Never 27 39 19 12 3 66 31
Positive 32 42 15 8 3 74 23
Neutral 18 37 24 17 4 55 41
Negative 12 26 29 31 2 38 60
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D72_3 To whatextent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
(OUR COUNTRY)'s voice counts in the EU (% - EU)
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EU27 22 41 21 11 5 63 32
‘Q Gender
Man 23 40 21 12 4 63 33
Woman 21 42 21 11 5 63 32
15-24 25 39 17 1 8 64 28
25-39 22 43 21 10 4 65 31
40-54 20 43 23 1 3 63 34
55+ 22 4 20 12 5 63 32
15- 16 37 21 17 9 53 38
16-19 18 42 24 12 4 60 36
20+ 27 44 18 8 3 71 26
Still studying 29 38 15 9 9 67 24
Self- employed 25 40 21 1 3 65 32
Managers 31 46 16 5 2 77 21
Other white collars 17 45 24 1 3 62 35
Manual workers 19 41 24 12 4 60 36
House persons 14 34 25 19 8 48 44
Unemployed 18 35 23 17 7 53 40
Retired 23 41 19 11 6 64 30
Students 29 38 15 9 9 67 24
Most of the time 15 31 26 22 6 46 48
From time to time 15 38 26 16 5 53 42
Almost never/ Never 26 45 18 7 4 71 25
Positive 33 48 13 4 2 81 17
Neutral 18 42 24 10 6 60 34
Negative 1 29 29 27 4 40 56







The European Parliament’s Spring 2023 Eurobarometer results reveal citizens’ growing awareness
of the upcoming European elections. The survey pictures also a continued attachment of citizens
to democratic values and their overall satisfaction with EU democracy amid continuing economic
difficulties. Finally, it sheds light on Europeans’ awareness of and attitudes towards the actions of the
European Union and European Parliament.

This survey was carried out by KANTAR PUBLIC between 2 and 26 March 2023 in all 27 EU Member
States. It was conducted face-to-face, with video interviews (CAVI) used additionally in Czechia,
Denmark, Finland and Malta. 26.376 interviews were conducted in total. EU results were weighted
according to the size of the population in each country.

For more information on the full survey, scan the QR-code:
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